31	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 7.0 HP, 3/4" tapered shaft, designed for 4500w continuous run generator. No owners manual
32	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 7.0HP with 3/4" straight shaft, 6:1 gear reduction, electric start 3 amp charging circuit
33	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 7.0HP with 3/4" straight shaft, 6:1 gear reduction, electric start 3 amp charging circuit
34	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 7.0HP with 3/4" straight shaft, electric start, 10 amp charging circuit
35	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 7.0HP with 3/4" straight shaft, electric start, 10 amp charging circuit
36	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 6.5HP pull start with 3/4" straight shaft
37	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 6.5HP pull start with 3/4" straight shaft
38	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 7.0HP pull start with 3/4" straight shaft and 6:1 gear reduction
39	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 7.0HP electric start with 7/8" straight shaft, 2:1 gear reduction, integral over-running clutch and 3 amp charging circuit. Perfect for go-cart
40	Brand new in box Kohler gas engine, 9.5HP electric start with 1" straight shaft, 6:1 gear reduction
41	Foley Belsaw saw blade grinder. Model #310. Serial #8059. W/ wooden stand on wheeled cart. Working at time of cataloging
42	Foley Belsaw model #310 grinder. Serial #39D31001293. Comes w/ metal stand. Working at time of cataloging
43	Foley Belsaw carbide saw grinder. Model #357. Serial #4161. Comes w/ numerous accessories including retipper, router bit sharpener, top & face grinder and small saw & dado attachment. Comes w/ wooden stand. Working at time of cataloging.
44	Foley Belsaw model #378 automatic saw filer. Working at time of cataloging. Note: Needs new drive & pully. Comes w/ wooden stand
45	Foley Belsaw model #387 automatic saw filer. Working at time of cataloging. Needs new drive wheel or possibly just an adjustment. Does not come w/ stand
46	Seven carrier assemblies for 387 saw sharpener, fit various saws
47	Seven carrier assemblies for 387 saw sharpener, fit various saws
48	Foley Belsaw #387 automatic saw filer. Working at time of cataloging. Unsure of completeness. Good extra parts model
49	Accu-Finish Series II professional grinder. Working at time of cataloging
50	Accu-Finish Series II professional grinder. Working at time of cataloging
50a	6" Diamond wheel, 100 grit. To fit lots 49 & 50
51	Trigger Tech Diamond Remington 700 <4 to 32 oz. Right handed w/o bolt release. Plus a Wheeler Anti-Cant Indicator
52	Bushnell Prime 4-12 x 40mm scope w/ original box. Has been mounted on rifle
53	Vortex Viper 6.5-20 x 44mm dead-hold BDC scope w/ sun shade and front lens cap. Note: Dent on front edge of scope. Comes w/ original box
54	Scorpion Optics SVT3-9 X 32 AO scope w/ rings and mount. Comes w/ original box
55	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1895, .30 US lever action, w/ bbl length 26 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal box magazine. Smooth straight wooden stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Virtually all bluing worn with minor rust and pitting. Wood has been re-varnished. Appears to have old repairs, nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 42246, PAL required
56	Non-Restricted shotgun CIL model 701, 16 ga. 2 3/4" Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 24" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.675), muzzle diameter (.675)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Marked "MADE IN BRAZIL". Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Barrel presumed to be cut down. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some rust and pitting. Electric pencil initials on upper tang. Nicks and gouges to wood and trigger guard. Use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 15116, PAL required
57	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 63, 22 LR, Spr Spd/ Spr-X semi automatic, w/ bbl length 23" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Internal tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Action and trigger appear to function. Matching serial number on both main components. Most bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Cracks in stock, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 159451A, PAL required
58	Non-Restricted shotgun Henry ARms Co. model SXS, 10 ga. chamber unknown Two shots hinge break, w/ bbl length 32" [Blued Damascus barrel and side lock receiver. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with Winchester branded butt plate. Matching serial number on water table, barrels and forend. Overall in heavily used condition. Hammers and triggers function. Right side hammer is not original. Virtually all bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Large cracks in stock. Nicks and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 77923, PAL required
59	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1910 SL, 401 semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes detachable box magazine. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on both major components. Mechanically appears to function well. Most bluing intact with wear in use and handling areas and some minor pitting. Some cracks in stock and forend with no pieces missing and other use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 42, PAL required
60	Non-Restricted rifle Daisy Heddon model VL Rifle, .22 Caseless Single shot lever action, w/ bbl length 18" [Interesting 1960's rifle with fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Plastic simulated wood grain stock with branded butt plate. Large lever underneath operates as charging handle and simultaneously engages the safety. Caseless .22 ammunition is feed into open gate and fired by heated compressed air. Painted style finish on metal has some scratches and wear but mostly minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # B020868, PAL required
60a	Two full 100 count boxes of Daisy Heddon caseless .22 ammunition, to fit lot 60
61	"The Devil's Paintbrush: Sir Hiram Maxim's Gun" by Dolf L. Goldsmith, Collector Grade Publications 1989. Jacket cover in good shape, book in excellent shape, appears to have been very lightly used
62	"The Devil's Paintbrush: Sir Hiram Maxim's Gun" by Dolf L. Goldsmith, Collector Grade Publications 1989. Jacket cover in good shape, book in excellent shape, appears to have been very lightly used. This is copy No. 242 of a private 1st edition limited to 300 copies. Signed by author July 11, 1989 to the consigner
63	"Death From Above: The German FG42 Paratroop Rifle" by Thomas B Dugelby and R Blake Stevens. Collectors Grade Publications, 1990. Book & dust cover in very good condition, very little use
64	"The Black Rifle M16 Retrospective" by R. Blake Stevens and Edward C. Ezell. Collectors Grade Publications, 1987. Cover and book in good condition, dust jacket in fair condition
65	Limited edition No.19 in the private 1st edition of 100 copies, to consigner from editor. "The Fal Rifle" by R. Blake Stevens. Collectors Grade Publications, 1982. A  private, bound edition of the three volumes of the Fal series. In virtually unread, excellent condition
66	Volumes 1, 2 & 3 of the Fal series by R. Blake Stevens. Including 1979 "North American Fals", 1980 "UK and Commonwealth Fals" and signed by author 1991 edition "The Metric Fal"
67	Newcom NZT1-M2 Night Vision Scope w/ camera adaptability. Includes case & manual
68	Non-Restricted shotgun Browning (Japan) model Field Model, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.736), muzzle diameter (threaded)] [Blued ribbed barrel. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Includes original box, three screw in chokes and choke tool. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had very little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks] serial # 10741ZV121, PAL required
69	Non-Restricted shotgun Cortona model Grande Sporting, 20 ga. 2 3/4" Two shots hinge break, w/ bbl length 32" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.625), muzzle diameter (threaded)] [Blued ribbed and ported barrels. Extended fiber optic front sight. Hardwood stock in recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel and forend. White metal receiver marked "GRANDE SPORTING" with gilt depiction of clay target. Fitted with ejectors. Includes two screw in chokes. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use and handling marks.] serial # 226092, PAL required
70	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 94 AE, .357 Magnum lever action, w/ bbl length 16" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Smooth wooden stock with branded checkered butt plate. Action and trigger appear to function well. Consignor discloses that rounds do not feed into or stay in magazine tube properly. Minor use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 6050458, PAL required
71	Non-Restricted shotgun Mossberg model 500, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Choked markings include (CYLINDER BORE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7305), muzzle diameter (.7305)] [Blued barrel with shroud. Single bead sight. Black anodized alloy receiver. Tubular magazine. Telescoping synthetic ATI stock with pistol grip. Fitted with tube mounted accessory rail. Mechanically appears to function well. Also includes 24" rifled barrel for 2 3/4" and 3" shells with fixed front and adjustable rear sights and 28" ribbed barrel with double sight for 2 3/4" and 3" shells, marked modified choke, measures .732  6" from muzzles and .714 at muzzle. Also includes tactical style soft case with pouches.  Minor use handling and storage marks.] serial # U139854, PAL required
72	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 760 Gamemaster, 30-06 Sprg pump action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Lyman 3-9 scope. Includes two detachable box magazines. Smooth wooden stock with branded metal butt plate. Corn cob forend. Includes branded leather sling. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn or removed. Electric pencil mark on scope and mag base. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 306095, PAL required
73	Non-Restricted rifle Frankonia model Mauser, 8X57 IS bolt action, w/ bbl length 21" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight with hood and fiber optic insert.  Attached barrel rib with integral attached rear sight. Fitted with quick detach scope bases and Hensoldt Wetzlar, model Diatal 4X32 scope. Internal magazine. Modern sporter stock with plastic butt plate. Fixed cheek riser / rest. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Includes leather sling. Top of barrel marked "FRANKONIA Jagd WUERZBURG". Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Barrel stamped 8X57 IS. Mechanically appears near excellent. Minor bluing wear in high spots and handling areas. Other nicks and dings plus use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 225661, PAL required
74	Non-Restricted rifle Remington 8X56 Danish Krag (?) Single shot rolling block, w/ bbl length 33" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Includes 30" second barrel. Matching serial number on barrel. Breech block. Forend, stock and butt plate. Other markings include "1868" on right side of stock, "J.B. 1896 GM." on right side of forend, "837/96" on right side of barrel, crown over "C", "J.B. GM" on top of barrel, carved "D.J" on left side of stock etc. Missing firing pin and extractor. Front sight has been crudely re-attached. Action and trigger function well. Most bluing worn and most finish worn of stock. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 4062, PAL required
75	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model 1100 LW, 20 ga. 2 3/4" semi automatic, w/ bbl length 25" [Choked markings include (IMP CYL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.6305), muzzle diameter (.620)] [Blued ribbed and ported barrel and receiver. Single bead sights. Semi deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Checkered semi grip and forend. Receiver marked "MAGNUM". Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing intact with some wear and minor scratches but otherwise only minor use, handling and storage marks] serial # L757290U, PAL required
76	Non-Restricted shotgun LJUTIC model BI-MATIC, 12 ga. unknown chamber two shot w/ bbl length 30" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.738), muzzle diameter (.7005)] [Satin black ribbed barrel with double bead sight. Ribs continue on to receiver. Hardwood stock with adjustable recoil pad. Fitted with release trigger. Appears to have little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 124, PAL required
77	Non-Restricted shotgun Browning (Japan) model VT-99, 12 ga. 2 3/4" Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 32" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.734), muzzle diameter (threaded)] [Blued ribbed barrel with double bead sight. Hardwood stock with full customizable butt plate and comb. Fitted with ejector. Mechanically appears to function well. Includes one modified screw in choke. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 37D19390, PAL required
78	Non-Restricted rifle IWI (Israel) model X95, 5.56 Nato semi automatic, w/ bbl length 19" [Black finish. No fixed sights. Fitted with 14" rail. No magazine included. Does include soft case. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had little use.] serial # 48313618, PAL required
79	Non-Restricted rifle EMEI model T97NSR, 5.56mm semi automatic, w/ bbl length 19" [Satin black finish with adjustable front post sight and four position rotating rear aperture. No magazine included. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had little use. Minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 13001270, PAL required
80	Non-Restricted rifle Norinco model T81SA, 7.62mm Five shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Black finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Five position elevation adjustable rear sight. Includes four detachable magazines. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had very little use, if any with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 20170201, PAL required
81	Non-Restricted shotgun Fabarm model Marstial, 12 ga. 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 11" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.727), muzzle diameter (.724)] [Black parkerized style finish on barrel and black anodized alloy receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Both with fiberoptic inserts. Tubular magazine. Black polymer stock and forend. Includes foam lined hard case. Marked 100% made in Italy. Mechanically and aesthetically appear excellent. Possibly unfired with only minor use, handing and storage marks.] serial # IT14RP010472, PAL required
82	Non-Restricted rifle Mosin-Nagant Circle11 model M44, 7.62X54R bolt action, w/ bbl length 20 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Folding bayonet. Includes sling and cleaning rod. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt, butt plate and mag base. Other markings including Polish circle 11 and "1951" on top of receiver. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # C42399,
83	Non-Restricted rifle Izhevsk Mosin-Nagant model M44, 7.62X54R bolt action, w/ bbl length 20 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Folding bayonet. Includes sling and cleaning rod. Dated 1944. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt, butt plate and mag base. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had little use since armourers restoration.] serial # PT3034, PAL required
84	Non-Restricted rifle Izhevsk Mosin-Nagant model M38, 7.62X54R bolt action, w/ bbl length 20 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Includes sling and cleaning rod. Dated 1943. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt and mag base. Mechanically appears to function well. Likely had little use since armourers restoration with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NX7524, PAL required
85	Non-Restricted rifle Gardone VT model Carcano Carbine, 6.5X52mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 18" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and rear sights. Internal magazine. Blued stock with metal butt plate. Side mount sling rings and folding bayonet. Matching serial number on receiver and stock. Other markings include "CAL 6.5" on rear sight, "GARDONE VT', "940XVIII" on top of barrel. Faint Italian army inspection cartouche on left of stock etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Mag follower spring missing. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Stock appears to have had light sanding. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # Z78, PAL required
86	Non-Restricted MACrifle MAC (Chatellerault) model 1892 Carbine, 8X50mm R (Lebel) bolt action, w/ bbl length 18" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with side mount sling rings and bayonet mount. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Non-matching serial number on stock and mag base. Other markings include "MA C1899", "JH" etc. on top of receiver. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Barrel and receiver appear re-blued with wear in high spots. Some old repairs to stock. Nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 6600, PAL required
87	Non-Restricted rifle Tula (Russian) model SKS, 7.62X39mm Five shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Folding bayonet. Includes sling and cleaning rod. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt, stock and trigger guard. Non-matching number 5051 on mag. Other markings include Tula stamp and 1954 on top cover and stock. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # KT4629, PAL required
88	Non-Restricted rifle Tula (Russian model SKS, 7.62X39 semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Folding bayonet. Includes sling and cleaning rod. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt and trigger guard. Non-matching number 7676 on mag. Other markings include Tula stamp and 1951 on top cover . Mechanically and aesthetically appear to function reasonably well. Finish has been sanded from stock and stock has had repairs. Bluing worn in high spots and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # BN3205, PAL required
89	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield (Lithgow) model SHT LE No.1  Mk III*, .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sight. Includes ten round detachable box magazine. Full wooden stock with brass butt plate. Fitted with bayonet lug. Includes sling. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Other markings include Lithgow arsenal marking on both sides of socket "1920" date stamp on right side of socket, "FTR" ( factory total rebuild) on top of receiver, "BA" (Bathurst) on nose cap, "SLAZ" (Slazenger) and "8" on stock etc. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had little use since re-furbishment.] serial # A80584, PAL required
90	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield (Siamese) model No. 1 Mk III, .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sight. Includes ten round detachable magazine. Full wood stock with brass but plate. Includes sling. Siamese contract stamp on right side of socket and "BSA Co." on left side of socket. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some minor surface rust. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # ????, PAL required
91	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No. 5 MK 1 ROF (F), .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 20 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes a ten round detachable magazine. Wooden stock with recoil pad. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt and magazine. Dated "0845". Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # Q5503, PAL required
92	Non-Restricted shotgun Cimarron model 1897, 12 ga.  2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 20" [Choked markings include (threaded), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7235), [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead front sight. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with recoil pad. Includes on unidentified screw in choke. Mechanically and aesthetically appears near excellent, likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # B002385, PAL required
93	Antique rifle Martini-Henry model 1898, 577-450 Single shot falling block, w/ bbl length 33" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock. Long lever action. Fitted with bayonet lug and sling rings. Includes cleaning rod. Markings include VR Crown "ENFIELD 1898 IV. 1" on right side of receiver, "F.A.3.00" on right rear of barrel, "1324E" on left rear side of barrel. Assorted proof marks etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn leaving natural gray brown patina. Small old cracks and repairs plus nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # B1634, No PAL required
94	Antique rifle Martini-Henry model MK IV, No. 1, 577-450 Single shot falling block, w/ bbl length 33" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Bayonet mount and fitted with sling rings. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Long lever action. Virtually all bluing removed, some worn,some mechanically. One screw missing on lower tang. Presumed to be non-original stock which was original configured for short lever. Old repairs to stock, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 1801, No PAL required
95	Antique rifle Martini-Henry model Mk III. No. 1 1883, 577-450 Single shot falling block, w/ bbl length 33" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Bayonet lug and sling rings. Short lever action. Includes cleaning rod. Markings include VR crown, "ENFIELD 1883", "III 1" on right side of receiver, "RM ENFIELD" roundel on right side of stock. "1905" on left side of stock. Assorted proof marks etc. Mechanically appears to function well. Metal has natural plum brown patina. Some small cracks, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 985, No PAL required
96	Non-Restricted rifle Schmidt-Rubin model K11, 7.5X44 Swiss bolt action, w/ bbl length 23" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes on detachable box magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Includes leather sling. Fitted with bayonet mount. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt and magazine. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Stock appears to have some charring from exposure to fire. Lots of nicks on top rear of stock, some old cracks, gouges and use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 46666, PAL required
97	Non-Restricted rifle Schmidt-Rubin model K11, 7.5X55 Swiss bolt action, w/ bbl length 23" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes one detachable box magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with bayonet lug and includes leather sling. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt and magazine. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks, dings and gouges to stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 198893, PAL required
98	Non-Restricted rifle Fabrika de Armas model FR8, 7.62 X 51 (.308) bolt action, w/ bbl length 18" [Black battle style finish on barrel and receiver. Hooded barley corn front sight and four position rotating aperture rear sight. Internal magazine. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings, bayonet lug and flash hider. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Other markings include "LA CORUNA 1957" on top of receiver etc. Mechanically appears to function well. Most finish intact with wear on high spots, some nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks. Would make excellent tractor gun for those buying Brad a Christmas present.] serial # 22913, PAL required
99	Non-Restricted rifle Fabrika de Armas model FR8, 7.62 X 51 (.308) bolt action, w/ bbl length 18" [Black battle style finish on barrel and receiver. Hooded barley corn front sight and four position rotating aperture rear sight. Internal magazine. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings, bayonet lug and flash hider. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Other markings include "LA CORUNA 1956" on top of receiver etc. Mechanically appears to function well. Most finish intact with wear on high spots, some nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 15317, PAL required
100	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SHT LEE III*, .303 British Ten bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Ten round detachable box magazine. Sporterized stock with brass butt plate. Non-original sling mounts. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel and bolt. Other markings included "1916" date stamp etc.  Appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 0598, PAL required
101	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 700, 7mm Rem Mag bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear sight. Internal magazine. Deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Decoratively engraved mag base plate and receiver. Jeweled bolt. Mechanically appears near excellent and likely had little use with mostly minor use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal with a couple of minor dings.] serial # E6331219, PAL required
102	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model 870, 16 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.6675), muzzle diameter (.638)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Internal tube magazine.  Smooth wooden stock with rubber butt plate. Corn cob forend. Stock spacer at butt plate poorly fitted. Mechanically appears near excellent. Minor bluing in use and handling areas. Small old crack repair on bottom rear of stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 312783W, PAL required
103	Non-Restricted rifle Anschutz/ CIL model 470, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued barrel with fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Black alloy receiver. No detachable box magazine included. Wooden stock with checkered plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and base of on forend. Fitted with sling rings. Mechanically appears to function well. Slight bluing in use and handling areas. Appears to have had light use but does have storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 021003, PAL required
104	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 1881, .40 cal (40-60) lever action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued octagonal barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Deluxe hardwood stock with curved metal butt plate. Checkered grip and forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Overall natural plum brown patina. Some surface rust and pitting. 1/2" X 1/4" hole on right rear of forend. Rear sight wedge missing. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 29753, PAL required
105	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No.4 Mk I *, .303 British Ten bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and two position rear sight. Includes ten round detachable box magazine. Sporterized stock with brass butt plate. Non-matching serial no. AR19759 on bolt. Steven Savage mark on left side of receiver. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in handling areas, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 69C6677, PAL required
106	Non-Restricted shotgun Remo-Popular 12 ga. (chamber unknown) bolt action, w/ bbl length 24 1/2" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7065), muzzle diameter (.706)] [Blued barrel and receiver. No sights. Internal blind magazine. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel, bolt etc. Marked "D.R.P.a" on top of receiver. Mechanically functions, albeit stiff. Muzzle crudely cut off. Large cracks in stock and some pieces of stock missing. Rust on butt plate. Worn bluing nicks and dings etc. plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 3254, PAL required
107	Non-Restricted rifle Eddystone model 1917, 30-06 bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Sporter style hardwood stock with Judd Waterford branded butt plate. Includes leather sling. Mechanically functions albeit a bit stiff. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 5369, PAL required
108	Antique rifle Unknown model Percussion, .60 Single Muzzle Loading, w/ bbl length 35 1/2" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), muzzle diameter (.60)] [Blued part round and part octagonal Damascus barrel. Single bead sight. Short smooth stock with metal butt plate. Includes ramrod. Marked "LONDON"  plus other unidentifiable marks on hammer and locks. Overall in heavily worn poor condition. Action not functioning. Non-original hammer screw and possibly non-original hammer.  Nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, No PAL required
109	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 1892, .22 LR lever action, w/ bbl length 23 1/2" [Octagonal barrel. Smooth stock. Heavily worn and in poor condition. Action and trigger do function. Tubular magazine has been shortened or replaced with a short version, tube insert is included but in rough shape.  Firing pin broken. Non-original screws, large cracks, has issues cycling, ejecting, loading rounds from tube into chamber. Needs work. Most bluing worn with surface pitting and rust.] serial # 169811, PAL required
110	Antique rifle Peabody model M1870 Spanish, 43 Spanish Single breech block, w/ bbl length 33" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth full length stock and forend. Curved metal butt plate. Includes cleaning rod. Markings include "56" on bottom of receiver, "42" stamped into forend and stock etc. Action and trigger appear to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with overall gray brown patina. Assorted nicks, dings and gouges in wood and metal and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 56, No PAL required
111	Non-Restricted shotgun MASS Arms Co. 12 ga. chamber unknown single hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (CHOKE BORED), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.723), muzzle diameter (.686)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically functions, however in heavily used condition including non-original screws and hardware. Most bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Cracks in stock and forend. Chunk of stock left of upper tang missing and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 0811 or 1180, PAL required
112	Non-Restricted rifle Steyr model M95, Unknown caliber bolt action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and two position rear sight. Internal magazine. Sporterized half length stock including addition of fixed riser.  Acorn bolt handle. Mechanically appears to function. Most bluing worn leaving natural gray patina. Screw missing in stock. Large crack on left side of stock, old repairs and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 7045C, PAL required
113	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1890 Take-Down, .22 Short pump action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued octagonal barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with curved metal butt plate and corn cob forend. Action and trigger function but overall in heavily used and worn condition. Appears to be non-original stock with tooling marks and ill fitted to metal counterparts. Most bluing worn and some mechanically removed. Some tooling marks, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 140468, PAL required
114	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model MK I Carbine, .303 British Five bolt action, w/ bbl length 20 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Detachable five round box magazine. Sporterized wooden stock with brass butt plate. Fitted with side attached sling mount and saddle rings. Includes green webbed sling. Fitted with magazine cut off. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel and bolt. Other markings included "VR" crown and date stamp "1895" on left side of socket etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with overall gray patina. Nicks and dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 5847A, PAL required
115	Non-Restricted rifle J. Stevens A & T Co. model Favorite, .25 Stevens Single falling block, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Heavily used condition with broken and missing parts, old repairs etc.] serial # 723, PAL required
116	Non-Restricted rifle FN model 1912, .22 Single bolt action, w/ bbl length 18" [Action and trigger function but overall in heavily used condition. Broken and taped up stock, surface rust and pitting etc.] serial # 351434, PAL required
117	Antique rifle Unknown Unknown caliber Single breech-loading, w/ bbl length 27 1/2" muzzle diameter (.72" at muzzle)] [Heavily used and worn condition. Brass brass receiver and breech-block. Action and trigger do function. Held together with tape. Cracks and repairs to wood. Rusted and pitted metal and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # ?960, No PAL required
118	Non-Restricted rifle Mossberg & Sons model 152, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 18" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front, adjustable rear peep sight and fitted with Mossberg 4 Power scope. Includes one detachable box magazine and sling. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
119	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model Ranger, .22 Single bolt action, w/ bbl length 26 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Full stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically function albeit stiffly. Rear sight wedge missing. Holes in underside of stock from once installed sling rings which are not included. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Receiver milled for peep sight which is not included. Nicks and dings in stock plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
120	Non-Restricted rifle Unknown 7.6mm Single hinge break, w/ bbl length 20 1/2" [Blued octagonal barrel. Fixed front and two position sight. Hardwood stock with metal butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Receiver engraved with game and decorative scroll on both sides. No maker name found, appears to be German proof markings. Fitted with set trigger. Hinge release operated by under lever. Action and trigger appear to function well. Safety does not engage. Large crack through pistol grip including breaking lower tang, screw and nut through stock above trigger guard. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Other cracks, nicks and dings in wood and metal. Appears to be good restorable project.] serial # NIL, PAL required
121	Non-Restricted rifle Stevens model 1915 Favorite Take-Down, .22 Single falling block, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Action and trigger function. Non-original fastener though center of receiver. Most bluing worn leaving brown plum patina. Surface rust and pitting. Cracks in wood, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # SO308, PAL required
122	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model Model 780 Wingmaster, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.733), muzzle diameter (.6935)] [Blued ribbed barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Half length tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Matching serial number on barrel. Mechanically appears to function well. Couple of small areas of pitting. Some nicks and dings in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 6266733V, PAL required
123	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1892, 25-20 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Three position flip up sight with one position missing. Smooth straight stock with curved metal butt plate. Fitted with saddle ring. Action functions albeit stiffly. Crude silver solder repairs to tubular magazine. Non-original screws. Possibly non-original stock with old repairs and poorly fitted to receiver. Most bluing worn leaving gray brown patina. Nicks and dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 405586, PAL required
124	Non-Restricted rifle Unidenitified Mauser Unknown caliber bolt action, w/ bbl length 30" [Parts or project rifle with no identifiable contract markings. Parts missing including firing pin and other internal bolt parts, magazine spring and follower, bolt release etc. Usable full wood military stock with nicks and dings and some damage but no heavy cracks.] serial # 4290, PAL required
125	Non-Restricted shotgun Kessler model 128FR, 12 ga. 2 3/4" bolt action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7045), muzzle diameter (.688)] [Blued finish. Single bead sight. Includes one detachable box magazine. Smooth wooden stock with recoil pad.  Action and trigger operate. Safety does not. Magazine guard/mount appears bent. Mag does not line up properly. Large cracks in stock in front of mag well and behind bolt. Tooling marks and non-original screw, some surface pitting and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
126	Antique rifle V. Sauerbrey Basel model 1869 Vetterli, 10.4X38 (.410) SRF bolt action, w/ bbl length 33" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal tubular magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Includes cleaning rod and webbed sling. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel and stock. Non-matching serial number 23114 on bolt. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn leaving areas of plum and areas of gray patina. Top of stock behind upper tang has been planed flat and drilled, possibly for peep sight. Nicks and dings and stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 3992, No PAL required
127	Non-Restricted rifle Colt model Lightening, 32 cal pump action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued octagonal barrel, receiver and full length tube. Smooth wooden stock with curved metal butt plate.  Action and trigger function, however in overall heavily used condition. Most bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Silver solder style repair on front sight. Rear sight missing. Large cracks on forend and stock. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 82174, PAL required
128	Non-Restricted rifle US Springfield model 1884 Carbine, .45 Single trapdoor, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Includes three piece cleaning rod stored in stock.  Action appears to work well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with surface rust and pitting, predominately on barrel. Small cracks in stock, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 341491  , PAL required
129	Non-Restricted rifle Anschutz model 1, .22 LR Single breech block, w/ bbl length 22 1/2" [Blued finish. Fixed front and rear sights. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip. Overall in heavily used condition. Action very sluggish. Barrel to base plate fitment loose. Most bluing worn, nicks and dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 66798, PAL required
130	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1886, .38-56 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued octagonal barrel and full length tube. Nickel plated receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight stock with curved metal butt plate. Action cycles albeit stiffly. Upper tang broken in two places and drilled through for replacement screw. Most bluing worn leaving plum brown patina on barrel and tubular magazine. Approximately 50% of nickel remaining on receiver. Cracks and stock and forend. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
132	Non-Restricted shotgun Unknown model Uknown, Unknown Two percussion, w/ bbl length 19" [Overall in heavily used condition. Although actions and triggers do function. Surface rust and pitting on all metal, cracks in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
133	Non-Restricted rifle Carcano 6.5mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed sights. Half length wooden stock with metal butt plate. Includes webbed sling. Fitted with set trigger. Action appears to function reasonably well. Crudely made non-original front sight. Most bluing worn with plum brown patina and some surface rust and pitting. Stock has been broken clear though the pistol grip with nail and screw repairs, some nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
134	Twenty 20 count boxes of military 7.62 X 39
135	Box containing approx. 400 rounds of 762 x 43
136	Metal ammo box containing 18 20 count packets and 40 loose rounds of 762 x 39
137	Metal ammo box containing 18 20 count packets and 40 loose rounds of 762 x 39
138	Sealed wooden ammo crate containing 1,400 7.62 x 39
139	Wooden ammo crate containing 1,320 7.62 x 39 rounds
140	Metal ammo container containing 20 40 count boxes of 7.62 x 25 pistol ammo. Plus 19 8 round clips
141	Metal ammo container containing 34 40 count boxes of 7.62 x 25 pistol ammo
142	Six 50  count boxes of Blazer Brass 9mm Luger 124 GR FMJ
143	Six 50  count boxes of Blazer Brass 9mm Luger 124 GR FMJ
144	Six 50  count boxes of Blazer Brass 9mm Luger 124 GR FMJ
145	Five 50  count boxes of Blazer Brass 9mm Luger 124 GR FMJ. Plus a 50 count box of HSM police ammo 9mm 115 GR plated
146	Eight 20 count boxes of WIN Varmint HV .17 WIN super mag 20 GR polymer tip
147	Two 525 count boxes of Remington .22 long brass plated hollow point, plus two 500 count boxes of WIN M22 long rifle 40 GR black copper plated round nose
148	Metal ammo box containing one 500 count box of American Eagle .22 long rifle 40 GR solid, one 500 count box of Blazer .22 long rifle 40 GR, one 500 count box w/ 7 50 count packs of American Eagle .22 long and three 50 count packs of Blazer .22 long, near full 500 count box of WIN .22 long 40 GR black copper plated, two 50 count boxes of Blazer .22 long and a 50 count box of Remington .22 WIN MAG 40 GR PSP
149	20 count box of REM .45-70 GOV 405 GR SP, 20 count box of Hornady .45-70 GOV 325 GR FTX, two 5 count boxes of HSM .45-70 GOV and a plastic container w/ 15 .45-70 GOV reloads
150	20 count box of WIN .303 BRIT 180 GR PP, two 20 count boxes of PPU .303 BRIT 174 GR FMJ BT, 20 count plastic container w/ 20 .303 reloads and four 5 round clips of .303 reloads
151	Selection of shotgun ammo including 25 count box of Challenger 3" 12 GA #2, 20 count box WIN 3" 12 GA BB, 25 count box Score 00 Buckshot 12 GA 2 3/4", 25 count box Score 12 GA 2 3/4" slugs, 25 count box WIN 12 GA 2 3/4" #4, three 5 count boxes Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" 00 Buckshot, 10 count box Zombie 12 GA 00 Z-SHOT, 22 count box Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" #7 1/2, 12 count box Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" #6, 4 count box Fiocchi 12 GA 2 3/4" #7, 24 count box WIN .410 3" #4, plus assorted loose 12 GA and .410
152	Box containing nine 25 count boxes of Challenger 12 GA 2 3/4" #7.5 and one 25 count box of Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" #7 1/2
153	Selection of handgun ammo including two 50 count boxes of Sellier & Bellot 9mm Luger 115 GR FMJ, 40 count box of Fiocchi 9mm 124 GR FMJ TC, plastic container w/ 21 9mm reloads, 44 count box of PPU .38 S&W, 25 count box WIN .357 MAG 110 GR JHP and 50 count box of American Eagle .357 brass. Plus a 250 count box of Nosler .38 CAL 158 GR bullets
154	Two 50 count boxes of Fiocchi .45 auto 230 GR FMJ and one 45 count box of American Eagle .45 auto 230 GR FMJ
155	Two 60 count packages of 7.5mm Swedish ammo, one 10 count and one 4 count box of 7.5 ammo, plus two 6 round K31 speed loaders
156	Two 60 count packages of 7.5mm Swedish ammo, two 10 count boxes of 7.5 ammo, plus one 6 round K31 speed loaders
157	Selection of rifle ammo including 20 count box of WIN .30-30 150 GR PP, one 20 count box REM .30-06 SPRNG 220 GR Core-Lock SP, one 14 count box of Hornady .30-06 150 GR InterLock, 4 loose .223 REM, 10 .308 WIN reloads in plastic container, plus a 150 count box of Frontier .30 CAL 185 GR bullets
158	43 count box of HSM Bear Load .44 MAG 305 GR lead WFN gas check, plus plastic container w/ 39 .44 MAG reloads
159	Nickel plated model cannon. Height of 11 1/2", length of 28", width of 15"
160	Double barrel Luftwaffe flare pistol Model L, made by Krieghoff. Serial # LN24483 w/ marks "GPT 1943". 26.5 mm bore, has makers mark and eagle on backside of firing pin housing and tops of barrels. Appears in good condition
161	Non-Restricted rifle CIL model 972-C, 6mm-284 cal bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sight. Fitted with scope bases. Semi deluxe walnut stock with fixed rest/ riser. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Internal magazine. Includes set trigger, purportedly was previously install and is not tested at time of cataloguing. Has been re-chambered from .243 to 6mm- 284. Action and trigger appear to function well. Safety did not engage with reasonably force applied. Most bluing intact. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # R27757, PAL required
162	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model 110 Custom, .219 Donaldson Wasp single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" [Black parkerized style finish on heavy bull barrel. No fixed sights. Fitted with Ken Farrell scope mount. Black polymer "THE ULTIMATE VARMINT' stock with recoil pad.  Barrel marked 1 in 7 (twist). Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use, if any. Only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # G324286, PAL required
163	Swiss or Czech M1971 helmet w/ leather lining and strap
164	Swiss M18 military helmet w/ leather lining and strap
165	US M1 Military helmet w/ leather and webbed lining and strap
166	Post WW2 British MK4 turtle helmet. Liner appears original, strap has been replaced
167	German WW2 helmet w/ front badging marked "Luftschutz". Replacement liner and strap
168	Vintage axe head marked "Hults Bruk", made in Sweden and a Kuny's hatchet w/ leather head cover
169	Bluing setup w/ three burner tanks, hoses, parts baskets and thermometers
170	Forster Universal sight mounting fixture w/ original box and instructions
171	Selection of gun misc. including bag of approx. 1000 5.56 links, Bushnell 8 x 25 binoculars, Magpul M-Lok hand guard carbine, two flashlights including rechargeable, sling ring mounts, assorted used end caps and a leather rifle sling
172	Selection of shotshell loading including 2.6 lbs of IMR Hi-Skor 800-X powder, assorted pellets, wads, primers, shell holder and plastic bins
173	One Federal 1000 count box w/ 700 #210 large rifle primers and 1000 count box w/ 700 CCI .450 small rifle MAG primers
174	Two bags containing 13 collectible knives including Leatherman, Gerber and Swiss Army
175	Two bags containing 11 collectible knives including Leatherman, Buck, Sheffield, CRKT and Schread
176	Two bags containing 10 collectible knives including Leatherman and Imperial
177	Two bags containing 10 collectible knives including Leatherman, Gerber, Swiss Army and Case
178	Two bags containing 9 collectible knives including Leatherman, Swiss Army, Schrade and John-Benzen
179	Two bags containing 11 collectible knives including Leatherman, Buck, CRKT and Bushnell
180	Two bags containing 11 collectible knives including Leatherman, Swiss Army, Red Deer, Buck and Scout Knife
181	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
182	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
183	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
184	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
185	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
186	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
187	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
188	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
189	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
190	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
191	Three 60 count packages of 7.5mm military ammo
192	Thirty 10 count packs of 7.62 x 39 ammo
193	Thirty 10 count packs of 7.62 x 39 ammo
194	Thirty 10 count packs of 7.62 x 39 ammo
195	Thirty 10 count packs of 7.62 x 39 ammo
196	Thirty 10 count packs of 7.62 x 39 ammo
197	Thirty 10 count packs of 7.62 x 39 ammo
198	Thirty 10 count packs of 7.62 x 39 ammo
199	Thirty 10 count packs of 7.62 x 39 ammo
200	Non-Restricted shotgun Sinsinati model Bull Dog, 12 ga. Chamber unknown pump action, w/ bbl length 12 1/2" [Choked markings include (NONE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7155), muzzle diameter (Threaded)] [Satin stainless barrel. Single blade sight. Silver alloy receiver. Wooden stock with recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Includes one screw in choke. Nicks and dings in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # N1665, PAL required
201	Non-Restricted rifle Rossi model RH 92, .44 Magnum lever action, w/ bbl length 12" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full length tubular magazine. Fitted with non-original shoulder stock. Mechanically appears to function well. Some small areas of surface rust, scratches on metal and wood. Missing screw on barrel band. Use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 5HT168663, PAL required
202	Non-Restricted rifle Norinco model JW-20 Take-Down, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 19" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Internal tubular magazine. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Poor fitment of stock to receiver. Most bluing intact with some storage marks, nicks and dings in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 913621, PAL required
203	Non-Restricted rifle model SKS, 7.62X39 Five semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Adjustable front and rear sights. Internal magazine. Includes sling, cleaning rod, kit and folding bayonet. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt, stock, trigger guard and magazine. Mechanically and aesthetically appears near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 0111437, PAL required
204	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model 37A (MacLeods 60th), .410 ga. 2 1/2" & 3" Single hinge break, w/ bbl length 26" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.4012), muzzle diameter (.3915)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Marked "MADE IN CANADA' on barrel and both sides of receiver stamped 'McLEODS 60TH". Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn leaving surface pitting and rust. Most finish worn through stock and forend and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # C037308, PAL required
205	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 600, .22 S, L & LR bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Wooden stock with Winchester branded plastic butt plate. Internal tubular magazine. Fitted with sling rings. Mechanically appears to function well. Electric pencil name scribed on left side of receiver and then subsequently scratched out. Otherwise only minor use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # CG092655, PAL required
206	Non-Restricted rifle Deutsche Werke model 1, .22 Single breech block, w/ bbl length 19 3/4" [Heavily used partial firearms, including barrel, stock, trigger group etc. Breech block and firing pin assembly is missing. Surface rust on metal, cracks and dings on wood.] serial # NIL, No PAL required
207	Non-Restricted rifle Lakefield Mossberg model Mark III Auto Loader, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Bushnell Sportview 3-7X20 scope. Includes one detachable box magazine. Smooth wooden stock with plastic recoil pad.  Action needs work. Intermittently hammer does not release firing pin. Most bluing worn with some minor pitting. Most finish worn off stock. Screw missing from butt plate and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
208	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey .22 Single bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Heavily used partial rifle. Surface rust and pitting. Soldered repair on front sight. No bolt. Cracks and dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
209	Non-Restricted shotgun Norinco model NR87, 12 ga. 2 3/4" lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.727), muzzle diameter (.7285)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with checkered plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well and likely had light use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 1830215, PAL required
210	Non-Restricted rifle CZ model 527 Exclusive, .223 Rem bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Decoratively faceted and polished blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Vortex Diamondback Tatical 4-16X 44 scope, serial no. D1816504. Includes one detachable box magazine. Ebony maple limited edition stock with recoil pad. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had only little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # C661151, PAL required
211	Non-Restricted shotgun Emerald Shoting Firearms model SA 12, 12 ga. 3" lever action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7305), muzzle diameter (Threaded)] [Parkerized style satin finish on ribbed barrel. Single bead sight. Black alloy receiver. Internal tubular magazine. Recoil pad. Textured semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Likely had light use. Storage and handling marks especially on receiver but also on other areas.] serial # 16159, PAL required
212	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No. 4 Mk I *, .303 British Ten bolt action, w/ bbl length 21" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes one detachable ten round box magazine. Sporterized stock with brass butt plate. Mechanically does function.  In overall heavily used condition including surface rust and pitting, drilled and tapped holes in receiver, missing sling rings, large cracks in stock plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 27C6156, PAL required
213	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model 99C Series A, .308 Win lever action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sight. Fitted with Redfield 1 3/4X-5X scope. Includes one detachable box magazine. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas, some minor pitting. Larger wedge on bottom rear of stock re-glued and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # B973954, PAL required
214	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 1895 G, .45/ 70 lever action, w/ bbl length 18" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sight. Fitted with 8 1/2" accessories rail. Tubular magazine. Includes leather sling and wrapped around side saddle with soft cheek rest. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 92003671, PAL required
215	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 39, .22 cal Single bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Includes webbed sling. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some surface rust. Nicks and dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
216	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model B-Mag, 17 Win Super Mag bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Satin stainless heavy barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Redfield Revenge 4-Plex, 3-9X 42 scope. Includes one detachable box magazine and folding bi-pod. Black polymer stock with recoil pad. Mechanically appears to function well. Likely had light use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # J473779, PAL required
217	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model Axis, .30-06 Spring bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Black parkerized style finish on tapered barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Vortex 4-12X44 Crossfire II scope, no serial number seen. Includes one detachable box style magazine. Black synthetic stock with recoil pad. Mechanically appears to function well. Use, handling and storage marks.] serial # H589726, PAL required
218	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model 840, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" Single hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.733), muzzle diameter (.703)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Wooden stock with checkered grips. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Wood appears to have been stripped. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 129843, PAL required
219	Non-Restricted rifle Schmidt Rubin model K.31 Carbine, 7.5X55 Swiss bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes one detachable box style magazine, leather sling and muzzle cap/ protector. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel, bolt and magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate.   Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Some nicks and dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 643608, PAL required
220	Non-Restricted shotgun Dominion Arms model Grizzly Mag, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7315), muzzle diameter (.7325)] [Black parkerized style finish on barrel and receiver. Includes three detachable box magazines. Black polymer stock with recoil pad. Mechanically appears to function well. Use and handling marks predominantly on parkerized finish and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 011226, PAL required
221	Non-Restricted rifle Ruger model 1022, .22 LR Ten semi automatic, w/ bbl length 18" [Custom rifle fitted with Archangel Marauder aka Nomad conversion kit. Fitted with full length top rail, fixed sights, folding stock. Includes one extended detachable box magazine, pinned to ten rounds. Mechanically appears to function well with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 35492863, PAL required
222	Non-Restricted rifle Kel-Tec model Sub 2000, 9mm Luger Ten semi automatic, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Blued barrel. Black polymer forend, receiver and folding stock. Includes three detachable box magazines. Folding design for backpacking. Mechanically and aesthetically appears near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # EHC42, PAL required
223	Non-Restricted shotgun Sinsinati 12 ga. 3" Single hinge break, w/ bbl length 14" [Choked markings include (NONE), muzzle diameter (Threaded)] [Blued style finish on ribbed barrel. Single bead sight. Black alloy receiver. Smooth wooden stock with recoil pad. Mechanically appears to function well. Likely had little use. Nicks and dings in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # N0760, PAL required
224	Non-Restricted shotgun Gaucha / Iga model Uplander, 12 ga. 3" Two hinge break, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (NONE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (R .7255, L .7255), muzzle diameter (Threaded)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Includes fitted plastic box, total of five screw in chokes and choke tool. Does not include forend. Mechanically appears to function well. Likely only had light use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # C82317914, PAL required
225	Non-Restricted Air Rifle Ruger model Blackhawk (490 fps), .177 cal Single hinge break, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights with fiber optic inserts. Fitted with Ruger 4X32 scope. Black polymer stock with recoil pad. Mechanically appears to work well with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 00315475, No PAL required
226	Three rifle books including "US Rifle M14 From John Garand to the M21" by R. Blake Stevens. Collector Grade Publications, 1983 edition. Book & dust cover in good condition. Also "The Fighting Rifle" by Chuck Taylor, 1983 edition and "EM - 2 Concept & Design: a rifle ahead of it's time" bye Thomas B. Dugelby. Collector Grade Publications, 1980 edition
227	Three survival books including "Life After Doomsday" by Bruce D. Clayton, 1980 edition, "Survive the Coming Nuclear War" by Ronald L. Cruit and Robert L. Cruit, 1984, and "Survival Guns" by Mel Tappan, 1980
228	Five hardcover books on air crafts including "Jane's Encyclopedia of Aviation", 1989 edition, and series of four "Fighters" by William Green
229	Four hardcover books by Daniel D. Musgrave including "German Machine Guns", "German Machine Guns: The Revised Edition", "The World's Machine Pistols and Submachine Guns", and "The World's Assault Rifles and Automatic Carbines"
230	Two boxes of assorted books including Gunsmithing books, Handgun Digests, etc
231	Box of books on military planes, tanks and weapons
232	Two volume set "International Armament", "Brassey's Infantry Weapons of the World", and "Special Forces Foreign Weapons Handbook"
233	32 lbs of .45 ACP brass
234	32 lbs of .45 ACP brass
235	31 lbs of .45 ACP brass
236	28 lbs of .45 ACP brass
237	30 lbs of .40 S&W brass
238	36 lbs of 9mm brass
238a	35 lbs of 9mm brass
239	36 lbs of 9mm brass
239a	Selection of brass including 6 lbs of .38 SPL, 5 lbs of .300 WIN MAG, 6 lbs of .308 NOSLER, 5 lbs of .308 and 12 lbs of .30-06
240	Selection of rifle brass including 10 lbs of .223, 4 lbs of .30-30 and 16 lbs of .270
241	One Robert's Roost knife w/ 4 1/4" blade, antler handle and original black leather sheath, small knife w/ antler handle, 7" overall marked "E.FRG" and a sharpening stone w/ handmade holder
242	Two collectible hunting knives including original Vietnam War USAF Jet Pilot Camillus survival knife w/ original sheath and an unmarked knife w/ 6" blade, antler handle & leather sheath
243	Cold Steel USA Special Projects Warhead knife w/ 9" double edged blade, no sheath. Plus a Lansky sharpening stone
244	Medium size Dean Oliver River Trader knife w/ 5" blade and a small Dean Oliver River Trader knife w/ 3 1/2" blade. Plus an unmarked knife w/ 5" blade & wooden handle
245	Two collectible hunting knives including a Puma SGB bowie #6116396W w/ 6 3/4" blade, hardwood handle and original webbed sheath. Plus an unmarked quality built hunting knife w/ 7" blade, brass and hardwood handle and leather sheath
246	Five unmarked quality knives w/ wooden handles and brass accents and a two sided sharpening stone
247	US M1918 bayonet w/ metal sheath. Serial # 917586
248	Huntshield 18 gun locker w/ ammo shelf. Measures 55" high, 25 1/2" wide and 20 1/2" deep
249	Condor metal gun locker w/ double locking door, ammo shelf and pamphlet holder. Measures 55" high, 21" wide and 10" deep
250	Non-Restricted rifle Unknown Percussion Single Shot Muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 21" [Brass barrel. No sights. Half length wooden stock with metal butt plate. Brass percussion caps box in right side of stock. Front of stock including barrel band is missing. Action and trigger function. Small chunk of stock is missing in front of lock plate. Appears to be Blunderbuss design. Chamber and bore appear to be approximately 12 gauge with the last 6" of the barrel opening to approximately a 1" muzzle. Does not appear to be used. Handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 15745, PAL required
251	French model 1878 bayonet (GRAS). 20 1/2" wide edged blade. Serial # 39537. Engraved on wide edge of blade. "R 19" stamped on handle. Makers marks on hilt. Metal scabbard w/ serial # 98502, non matching to blade
252	German WW1 era S98 bayonet w/ leather scabbard and nickel plated ends. Blade marked "E&F Horster Solingen" Serial # 24005. Scabbard marked 23380
253	WW1 German Seitengewehr 98 bayonet w/ butchers blade stamped "Cortz Sohn Rensoheid". No serial numbers found on bayonet or scabbard
254	French model 1892 bayonet (Lebel Carbine). Serial # 43280. Metal scabbard marked "AD36742" w/ makers marks
255	French pattern 1886 Lebel bayonet w/ all metal handle and cruciform blade. 20 1/2" long. Serial # 97530 w/ makers marks. Metal scabbard, no serial number or marks on scabbard
256	Swiss model M1818 bayonet for K11 & K13. 12" blade marked "Elsner & Schwyz". Serial # 693436. Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
257	Swiss model M1918 bayonet for K11 & K31. 12" blade stamped "Elsener Schwyz Victoria". No serial number. Metal scabbard w/ no numbers
258	Finnish Mosin Nagant M35 bayonet w/ 11 1/2" blade. Marked "SK.Y. Hackman & Co." Hilt marked "S". Unusual burled wooden handle. Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks and leather belt attachment
259	Turkish model M1935 bayonet w/ 9 1/2" blade. Serial # 38745. Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
260	Turkish model M1890 WW1 bayonet w/ 9 1/2" blade. Serial # 34139. Top of handle marked "AS. FA". Metal scabbard w/ no visual marks
261	Non-Restricted rifle Ruger model M77, 280 Rem bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Polished blue heavy barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Internal magazine. Hardwood stock with recoil pad. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Has had little use if any with some minor handling marks.] serial # 7427509, PAL required
262	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 70 Super Grade, .270 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Gloss blued tapered barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Deluxe French walnut stock with Decelerator recoil pad. Internal magazine with original box and manual. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent, possibly only test fired with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # PT04817YY35G, PAL required
263	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model XPR, .308 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Satin black tapered barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Includes one detachable box magazine. Original box and manual. Green synthetic stock with recoil pad. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Does have light use, possibly only test fired plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # PT04754YY357, PAL required
264	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 700, 270 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Satin stainless barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Internal magazine. Includes original box and manual. Black synthetic stock with branded recoil pad. Gray toned soft touch grip areas. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely has had little use, possibly only test fired with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # RAR068704, PAL required
265	Non-Restricted rifle Ruger model M77 Hawkeye (50 Year), .243 cal bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Internal magazine. Includes original box, factory scope rings and tool. Hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol and foregrip. Decorative engraved mag base has gold accented Ruger 1968-2018 50 year roundel. Aesthetically and mechanically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 775000143, PAL required
266	Non-Restricted rifle Sako model 90S, .308 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Satin stainless finish. No fixed sights. Includes one detachable box magazine, box, manual, sling rings, disassembly tool etc. Hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Fixed riser, checkered semi pistol and foregrip. Appears unfired other than factory test fire.] serial # EM0005, PAL required
267	2008 Dodge Viper convertible, 600 HP with six speed manual transmission, dark red with black top, two tone interior, chrome rimes, 38,000kms, VIN 1B3JZ65ZX8V201229    This vehicle is part of a receivership/bankruptcy and the receiver will provide lien release letters after the sale.
268	2005 Harley Davidson Heritage Softail Classic, Screaming Eagle pipes, metallic purple, 10,400kms, VIN 5HD1BWB145Y063691    This vehicle is part of a receivership/bankruptcy and the receiver will provide lien release letters after the sale.
269	2016 Harley Davidson Freewheeler Trike, 103 engine, 2500kms, VIN 5HD1MCMA8GB856004    This vehicle is part of a receivership/bankruptcy and the receiver will provide lien release letters after the sale.
270	2003 Harley Davidson Fat Boy with Lehman Renagade trike conversion, 100 HD annisersary, 8500kms,  VIN 5HD1BXB193Y023299    This vehicle is part of a receivership/bankruptcy and the receiver will provide lien release letters after the sale.
271	2004 Ultra Cycles Groundpounder custom chopper with S&S V-Twin engine (size not confirmed), red and silver flame paint, Vance & Hines pipes, odometer shows 240kms, VIN 1U9S949574M085225    This vehicle is part of a receivership/bankruptcy and the receiver will provide lien release letters after the sale.  NOTE: The VIN for this vehicle is not allowing for searches, including CarFax.
271a	1998 Ford Econoline Cutaway Van Body with tool and equipment storage and benches in in back, large top rack with storage boxes. 6.8l gas engine. VIN 1FDWE30S4WHA69293, odometer reads 231,362. Seems to run and drive fine, Note: catalytic converter has been stolen and pipe in currently open
272	Two MG34/42 drums, one German and one Yugo and a M34 military box w/ five 50 round 8mm ammo belts
273	German MG34/42 belt loader in ammo can
274	MG34 8mm barrel
275	Four vintage military ammo pouches, four oil tins and a Luger style webbed holster
276	Three leather Luger style holsters w/ cleaning rods
277	Three 6 gun wall racks by Sabior
278	Non-Restricted rifle Sako model AV, 300 Win Mag. bolt action, w/ bbl length 19" [Satin black Parkerized style finish barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Simmons 8-point 3-9X40 scope. Black smooth finished stock with Pachmayr recoil pad. Front sling mount missing. Integral magazine. Muzzle is threaded for accessory attachment,  currently capped, note cap has tooling marks. Muzzle is ported. Stock has integral bi-pod. Barrel marked "MADE IN FINLAND" Mechanically appears near excellent. Stock has several nicks and scratches more to storage damage with minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 617225, PAL required
279	Non-Restricted rifle Weatherby model Mark V, 300 Magnum bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Weatherby Imperial 6X62 scope. Internal magazine. Hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Fixed cheek rest / riser. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Includes leather sling. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Marked 'MADE IN WEST GERMANY". Bluing worn in use and handling areas and flecks of bluing missing in random spots. Signs of humidity on finish on stock. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 43492, PAL required
280	Non-Restricted rifle Just Right Carbine model JR Carbine, .45 ACP Ten shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 19" [Blued barrel with no fixed sights. Black anodized alloy receiver. Flat top rail. Fitted with Sight Mark Mini Shot red reflex sight ( not working at time of cataloguing, no replacement battery tested). Includes one detachable ten round magazine.  Telescoping stock, Mag Pull pistol grip. Black anodized alloy quad rail forend. Fitted with Blackhawk pistol grip and Firefield flashlight ( untested, not batteries installed). Include box for sight and manual for firearm.  Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had very little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # JRCV032662, PAL required
281	Non-Restricted rifle Thompson Center Arms model White Mountain Carbine, .50 Percussion Single shot Muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 21" [Blued half round, half octagonal barrel. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Half length hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Case hardened lock. Includes ramrod, extra wedge and nipple tool. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 11920, PAL required
282	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 60, .22 S, L & LR bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Weaver scope mount and rings. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Minor bluing wear and no obvious signs of being re-blued. Stock has been refinished with use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
283	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model Nylon 66, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 19 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal tubular magazine. Brown synthetic stock. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn on barrel predominately between end of stock and muzzle and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 2439845, PAL required
284	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model Nylon 76, .22 LR only lever action, w/ bbl length 19 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted Naaco 4X15 scope. Internal tubular magazine. Brown synthetic stock. Relatively rare Canadian made mid 60's rifle with period appropriate scope. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some minor pitting an other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
285	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 70 XTR Super Grade, 270 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with scope bases. Internal magazine. Deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Jeweled bolt and mag bases marked in gold lettering "SUPER GRADE". Mechanically appears near excellent. Minor bluing wear and some isolated pitting and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # G1502658, PAL required
286	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 70XTR Featherweight, 243 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with scope bases. Internal magazine. Semi deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Jeweling worn on bolt and other relatively minor handling marks.] serial # G1571053, PAL required
287	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 70, 25 WSSM bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Leupold 2X7 Vari -X IIc scope, serial no. 301876B. Internal magazine. Semi deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Jewelled bolt. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Consignor purports that it has only shot 13 round and condition would support that statement. Very minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # G2566842, PAL required
287a	Two 20 count boxes of WIN .25 WSSM 120 GR positive expanding point and one 13 count box of the same. Plus a 14 count box of WIN .25 WSSM 85 GR ballistic silvertip
287b	RCBS .25 WSSM die set, 100 count box of Speer .257 CAL 120 GR bullets, 100 count box of Hornady .25 CAL 60 GR bullets and 100 count box of Hornady .25 CAL 75 GR bullets and bag of WIN .25 WIN super brass
288	Non-Restricted rifle CZ model 452-2E ZKM American, .17 HMR bolt action, w/ bbl length 22 1/2" [Blued finish. No fixed sights. Fitted with 1" scope rings. Includes a detachable magazine. Hardwood stock with branded plastic butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # A310827, PAL required
289	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 70XTR Featherweight., .308 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Leupold Vari-X-III .25X8 scope, serial no. N188889. Internal magazine. Semi deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Jewelled bolt. Engraved scope ring tops. Mechanically and aesthetically appears near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # G1511914, PAL required
290	Non-Restricted shotgun Nixon & Johnson model SXS, 12 ga. unknown chambers Two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (L .7285,  R .6965), muzzle diameter (L. 6955,  R .6975)] [Blued Damascus barrels and side lock receiver. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with metal butt plate. Spur broken off left hammer. Virtually all bluing worn leaving gray brown patina. Use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 1325, PAL required
291	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1894, .38-55 cal. lever action, w/ bbl length 26" [Octagonal barrel with full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Plum brown patina on all metal with some dings and pitting etc. No cracks seen in wood but heavy deep gouging and other nicks, dings and handling marks.] serial # 163394, PAL required
292	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model 16, 300 Short mag bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Satin stainless barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Weaver 3-9X40 scope. Includes detachable box magazine. Black synthetic stock with recoil pad. Includes padded HQ Outfitters sling. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Scuffs and assorted use and handling marks on metal and plastic.] serial # H678662, PAL required
293	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 88, .308 Win lever action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear sight. Fitted with Bushnell Elite 3200 3-9X40 scope. Includes detachable box magazine. Hardwood stock with branded plastic butt plate. Includes leather sling. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some surface rust and pitting especially where stock meets barrel. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 47314, PAL required
294	Non-Restricted rifle Ruger model M77, 7mm Rem mag bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Bushnell Banner Lite-Site, not illuminating at time of cataloguing. Internal box magazine. Hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Mechanically appears to function well. Wear and scratches on use and handling areas and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 7818173, PAL required
295	Non-Restricted rifle Ruger model Magnum, 458 LOTT bolt action, w/ bbl length 23" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and three position rear sight. Integral scope base. Internal box magazine. Hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 75007969, PAL required
296	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1897, 12 ga. unknown chamber pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), [Heavily used condition. Action cycles but does not fire. No bluing remaining with surface rust and pitting. Non-original stock with no butt plate. Buy as parts or project.] serial # 439491  , PAL required
297	Non-Restricted rifle Unknown model Unknown, Unkown Single shot Muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 31" [Buy as wall hanger. Surface rust and pitting. Cracks in stock. Hammer and trigger does function.] serial # NIL, PAL required
298	Non-Restricted rifle Carl Gustaf Stads model M/1894 Carbine, 6.5X55 bolt action, w/ bbl length 19 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Matching serial no. found on receiver, bolt, butt plate, mag base, barrel bands and rear sight. Other markings include "CARL GUSTAF STADS GEVARSFAKTORI 1915" on top or receiver etc. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Natural gray patina plus use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 344004, PAL required
299	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model 840, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7335), muzzle diameter (.703)] [Overall in heavily used condition with heavy rust on all metal, some mechanically removed. Forend spacer is missing. Mechanically does function. Finish removed from wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 564676, PAL required
300	Non-Restricted rifle Norinco model SKS-D, 7.62X39 Five shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes five detachable magazines. ATI folding synthetic stock with pistol grip. Includes bag, manual, original bayonet and sling. Mechanically appears to function well. Mags do not lock bolt. Overall only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 9501782, PAL required
301	Non-Restricted shotgun Ithaca model 37 Featherlight, 16 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead front sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with White Line recoil pad. Corn cob forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Rear sling ring is missing. Bluing worn in use and handling areas including natural gray brown patina. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 492464, PAL required
302	Non-Restricted rifle Green River Rifle Wrks model Poor Boy, .54 Percussion single shot Muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 31" [Heavy octagonal barrel with browned finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock. Includes ram rod.  Fitted with set trigger. Signed with initials "NF". Action and trigger appear to function well. Rear sight mount and adjustment wedge crudely made.  Cheek rest on left side of stock and grease hole on right. Minor wear in high spots and holding areas and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 215, PAL required
303	Non-Restricted shotgun H & R Arms Co. .410 single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 25 3/4" [Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Action and trigger function. Trigger is very light. In heavily used condition with virtually all bluing worn or removed. Rust and surface pitting on all metal. Replacement parts and pins. Butt plate missing. Large cracks and old repairs in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # A106126, PAL required
304	Non-Restricted rifle Hiawatha .22 S, L & LR single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued finish. Fixed front and rear sights. Half length wooden stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically functions. Heavily used condition with worn bluing, tooling marks, surface rust and pitting. Nicks and gouges in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
305	Non-Restricted rifle BSA 7mm Magnum bolt action, w/ bbl length 22 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Tasco 3-9X 32 scope. Semi deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Fixed cheek rest/riser, decorative checkering on semi pistol and fore grip. Internal magazine. Includes leather sling. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Cracks in recoil pad. Nicks and dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 12P1705, PAL required
306	Non-Restricted air rifle Benjamin Franklin model 347, .177 cal single shot pump/ bolt action, w/ bbl length 19" [Buy as project or parts gun. Trigger group or mechanism is missing. Large cracks in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # T100954, PAL required
307	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SMLE III*, .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 24 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Sporterized stock with brass butt plate. Includes ten round detachable box magazine. Matching serial numbered bolt. Other markings including "MA LITHGOW", "1945" on right side of socket, Bathurst Annex etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # E86516, PAL required
308	Non-Restricted rifle Stevens model Favorite take-down, .22 LR single shot falling block, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued part octagonal, part round barrel. Two position flip over front sight and fold over rear sight. Fitted with tang mounted rear peep sight. Wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well, including take-down and re-assembly. Barrel and receiver have been refinished. Nicks and dings in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # Z226, PAL required
309	Non-Restricted shotgun Stevens model 820 B, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.725), muzzle diameter (.689)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead front sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate and corn cob forend. Alloy trigger guard. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some surface rust and pitting. Several cracks at front end of stock. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
310	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model 99 Take-down, .250-3000 lever action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight, rear sight removed. Fitted with Count 2.5X 32 scope on crude shop made bases. Hardwood stock with metal butt plate. Internal magazine. Action and trigger appear to function reasonably well. Take-down attempted, barrel did not rotate with reasonably force. Most bluing worn, some surface rust and pitting. Large sliver of forend missing on left front. Thumb sized chunk of stock missing on bottom rear plus other cracks, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 285094, PAL required
311	Non-Restricted shotgun Stevens Arms model 520 Take-down, 12 ga.  2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with Roberts branded recoil pad. Corn cob forend. Action intermittently jams / locks forward. Take-down attempted and barrel did not release from receiver with reasonably force. Most bluing worn leaving overall gray patina and some surface rust. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
312	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No. 4, Mk 1* Long branch, .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued style finish with fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Includes ten round detachable box magazine and webbed sling. Matching serial number on socket and bolt. Other markings include date stamp "1944", broad arrow in assorted places, "RO" on left side of stock etc. Mechanically appears near excellent. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 77L8043, PAL required
313	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SHT LEE III*, .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed sights removed. Fitted with Marlin Model 400A 4X32 scope. Modern sporter style stock with plastic recoil pad. Fixed cheek rest. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Includes detachable ten round box magazine. Fitted with sling ring. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Non-matching number X80416 on bolt. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # H51027, PAL required
314	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model Model 12 Take-down, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 32" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7305), muzzle diameter (.6965)] [Blued ribbed barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with Pachmayr recoil pad. Includes tanned leather take-down case. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in high spots and handling areas. Small area of tooling marks on left side where receiver meets barrel. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 1289980, PAL required
315	Non-Restricted rifle Weatherby model Deluxe FN Mauser, .300 Magnum bolt action, w/ bbl length 24 1/2" [Tapered high polish blued barrel with unmarked muzzle brake. No fixed sights. Fitted with Redfield 4X scope. Internal magazine. Deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Fixed cheek rest/ riser, checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Includes leather sling. Marked "WEATHERBY SOUTH GATE. CALIF" on receiver. Mechanically appears near excellent. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Small crack in stock extending from rear of upper tang but otherwise only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 9462, PAL required
316	Non-Restricted rifle Armalite model AR-7 Explorer, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 16" [Survival rifle designed to store action, barrels and mags inside of stock. No magazine included and attaching bolt is broken.] serial # 72095, PAL required
317	Non-Restricted rifle Enfield (Parker-Hale) model 1861 MK II*, .577 Snider single shot breech block, w/ bbl length 19" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Half length wooden stock with simulated tiger stripe. Brass butt plate and trigger guard. Matching serial number on breech block, rear sight etc. Believed to be 1970's Parker-Hale reproduction. Includes soft cae. Mechanically appears near excellent, likely had little if any use.  Minor humidity damage to stock finish. Front trigger guard screw missing and other minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 1867, PAL required
318	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1886 (circa 1917), 33 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Half length tubular magazine. Deluxe hardwood stock with checkered metal butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Includes leather and canvas soft case. Action cycles, feels a bit tight as if has had little use (?). Rear most upper tang screw is designed for use with tang sight with shorter screw required if not installing a tang sight. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 155018, PAL required
319	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model 1100, 20 ga. 2 3/4" semi automatic, w/ bbl length 25" [Choked markings include (SKEET), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.6225), muzzle diameter (.624)] [Blued ribbed barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Hardwood with branded plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal. Includes soft case and second non ribbed 28" barrel for 2 3/4" shells, marked full choke, measure .6205 in bore and .5985 at muzzle.] serial # 65959X, PAL required
320	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 60, .22 S, L & LR bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically functions albeit sluggish. Receiver has been drilled and tapped for scope mount. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Coating of surface rust on metal with heavier rust in moisture catching areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
321	Non-Restricted rifle Oberndorf model Swedish Mauser M/96, 6.5 X 55 Swedish bolt action, w/ bbl length 29 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood military stock. Internal magazine. Flat metal butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt, safety, bolt release, butt plate, rear sight etc. Non-matching numbers on mag base, barrel bands etc. Other markings include early crest for the Swedish model 1896 and date stamped 1900 on top of receiver etc. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 4776, PAL required
322	Non-Restricted rifle Ruger model M77, 7mm Rem mag bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Bushnell Banner 3X-9X scope. Hardwood with branded recoil pad. Internal magazine. Fitted with Mountain Aire Sports sling. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. In need of a good cleaning. Bluing worn in use and handling areas plus storage condition issues including surface rust and pitting plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 7089859, PAL required
323	Four boxes of factory ammo including 20 count box of  American Eagle .308 WIN 150 GR FMJ BT, 20 count box Federal .308 WIN 180 GR JSP and 20 count box Sako .308 WIN 180 GR BSP, 17 count box Remington .308 180 GR PSP
324	Four boxes of factory ammo including 20 count box WIN .308 WIN 180 GR PP, 20 count box Remington .308 WIN 150 GR PSP, 20 count box Hornady .308 WIN 150 GR InterLock and 17 count box .308 WIN 165 GR InterLock
325	Eight boxes of factory ammo including 20 count box Federal .308 WIN 165 GR Trophy Bonded, 17 count box Federal .308 WIN 165 GR Bonded SP, 15 count box Federal 150 GR JSP, 14 count box Nosler .308 WIN 165 GR BT, 14 count box Sako .308 WIN 150 GR BSP, 14 count box Sako 180 GR BSP and 12 count box Federal .308 WIN 165 GR Trophy Bonded
326	Four boxes of factory ammo including two Federal .30-06 150 GR JSP (one w/ 20, one w/ 18), 12 count box Sako .30-06 180 GR BSP and 10 count Remington .30-06 165 GR PSP
327	Five boxes of factory ammo including one 20 count box Federal .30-06 180 GR BSP, 8 count box Federal .30-06 180 GR BSP, 10 count box Federal .30-06 165 GR BSP, 7 count Federal .30-06 165 GR Trophy Bonded and 9 count WIN .30-06 165 GR PP
328	Four boxes of WIN factory ammo including three 20 count boxes .30-06 180 GR PP and one 16 count box .30-06 150 GR PP
329	Three 20 count boxes Federal .270 WIN 130 GR JSP
330	Two 20 count boxes Federal .243 WIN 75 GR and two 20 count boxes Federal .243 WIN 100 GR JSP
331	Three 20 count boxes Hornady .243 WIN 75 GR V-MAX
332	One 20 count box WIN .338 WIN MAG 200 GR PP and two 50 count boxes Speer .338 CAL 250 GR bullets
333	20 Count box WIN .338 WIN MAG 200 GR PP and a 17 count box of the same
334	Selection of ammo including one 20 count box Remington 7mm REM MAG 150 GR SP and a 10 count box of the same, 25 count box Remington 12 Gauge 3" #2 and a 23 count box Remington 12 Gauge 3" BB. Plus 100 count box .270 CAL 140 GR bullets
335	Appears new in box Leupold FX-3 6 x 42 scope Wide Duplex
336	Appears new in box Leupold VX-3I 1.5-5 x 20 scope Duplex
337	Appears new in box Leupold VX-3HD 4.5-14 x 40 CDS-ZL scope Duplex
338	Four 50 count boxes Hornady .243 cartridge cases, RCBS .243 WIN die set and 50 count  unopened box Nosler .243 WIN brass
339	Six unopened boxes of bullets including 100 count box Hornady .30 CAL 165 GR, Speer .30 CAL 165 GR, Nosler .30 CAL 168 GR, Speer .30 CAL 180 GR, etc
340	Two Hornady 50 count boxes .308 WIN cartridge cases and a RCBS .308 WIN die set
340a	from 25" x 17" and 58" x 30" "Bakhtyar" triple medallion, red background, geometric pattern, highlights are brick, blue, cream, etc. 58" x 76"
340b	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet., "Fasa" triple medallion, red and black background w/ chapagne highlights. 31" x 49"
340c	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Fasa", double medallion, red and black background w/ chapagne highlights. 31" x 45"
340d	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Zanjan" carpet runner w/ center medallion, red background, highlights are blue, brown, cream, etc. 28" x 69"
340e	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Vise" triple medaliion, red background, highlights of blues, sage, pink, etc. 36" x 56"
340f	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Hamdan" carpet runner w/ center medallion, red background, floral design, highlights are emerald, cream, brick, etc. 36" x 118"
341	Metal ammo tin containing 1,260 7.62 x 25 pistol ammo
342	Metal ammo tin containing 1,260 7.62 x 25 pistol ammo
343	Metal ammo tin containing 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle rounds
344	Metal ammo tin containing 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle rounds
345	Metal ammo tin containing 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle rounds
346	Metal ammo tin containing 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle rounds
347	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
348	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
349	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
350	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
351	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
352	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
353	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
354	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
355	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
356	Sardine style metal ammo box w/ 440 7.62 x 54 R rifle ammo
357	Sealed wooden ammo crate w/ 1,200 7.62 x 39 rifle rounds
358	Sealed wooden ammo crate w/ 1,200 7.62 x 39 rifle rounds
359	Sealed wooden ammo crate w/ 1,200 7.62 x 39 rifle rounds
360	Sealed wooden ammo crate w/ 1,200 7.62 x 39 rifle rounds
361	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 94 PCMR, .30 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear sight. Smooth straight wooden stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Note broad C arrow marks on left side of stock, receiver and forend consistent with Canadian government issue to member of the Pacific Coast Militia Rangers. Underside of stock has hole remaining from sling swivel and there is a faint indication behind barrel band of a band style sling mount which is now missing, both consistent with PCMR modifications. Bluing worn in use and handling areas, some surface rust and tooling marks, crack at bottom rear of stock. Note: nice write up on January 27/ 2020 on website:  cailbremag.ca/guns-of-the-pcmr] serial # L342027, PAL required
362	Non-Restricted rifle Savage Arms model 99, .300 Savage lever action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight. Rear sight removed. Fitted with Tasco 3-9X 32 scope. Internal magazine.  Hardwood stock with branded metal butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Minor surface rust.  Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 415534, PAL required
363	Non-Restricted rifle Husqvarna (Swedish) model M38 Short Rifle, 6.5X55 Swedish bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood military stock. Matching serial number seen on receiver, bolt and butt plate. Other markings include "1943" on top of receiver etc. Mechanically appears to function well. Most bluing worn leaving natural gray patina. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 681279, PAL required
364	Non-Restricted rifle Weatherby model Mark V, 257 WBY Mag bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" [Stainless steel fluted barrel with black highlights. No fixed sights. Satin black receiver. Fitted with Nikon Monarch MR 31,  6-24X 50 scope, serial no. 8302711 with BDC reticle. Internal magazine.  Black fiber glass stock with spider web accents. Recoil pad and includes padded Butler Creek sling. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had very little use, if any. Only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # PB045564, PAL required
365	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SMLE III, .303 British ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes ten round detachable magazine. Modern sporter style Parker-Hale hardwood stock with branded plastic butt plate. Fixed rest/riser. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel and bolt. Other markings include "M.A LITHGOW" and date stamp "1936" on right side of socket etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # B26787, PAL required
366	Non-Restricted rifle Husqvarna model Mauser, 8mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and rear sights. Internal magazine. Modern sporter style stock. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Fitted with sling rings. Right side of receiver drilled, tapped and fitted with part of a scope mount. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas.  Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 88216, PAL required
367	Non-Restricted rifle Carl Gustaf model Mauser, 30-06 bolt action, w/ bbl length 23 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Hooded fixed front sight and fixed rear sight. Internal magazine. Sporter stock with branded plastic butt plate. Fixed rest/ riser and checkered pistol grip. Fitted with sling rings and includes padded Cabalas sling. Left side of receiver drilled tapped and mounted with partial scope base, which is probably covering the serial number. Several other non-matching partial serial numbers including "242" on bolt, "445" on bolt release, "711" on mag. base etc. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NONE SEEN, PAL required
368	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 444S, 444 Marlin lever action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight, part of rear sight is missing. Tubular magazine. Fitted with hammer thumb extension. Smooth wooden stock with thin recoil pad. Mechanically appears near excellent. Minor bluing wear in handling areas and high spots. Fitted with sling mounts, missing Marlin's trademark bulls eye on bottom of stock. Minor nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 19045551, PAL required
369	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model 870 Wingmaster, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.724), muzzle diameter (.6905)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Corn cob forend. Mechanically appears near excellent. Bluing worn in high spots and handling areas. Two or three spots of isolated pitting.  Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 594775V  , PAL required
370	Non-Restricted rifle Browning ( Belgium) model BAR Safari, 7mm Rem mag semi automatic, w/ bbl length 23 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with scope base and 1" rings. Includes one swing out semi detachable magazine. Semi deluxe hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Marked "MADE IN BELGIUM, ASSEMBLED IN PORTUGAL" Mechanically appears near excellent. Bluing worn in use and handling areas.  Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 311MV19100, PAL required
371	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model 2200, 12 ga. 3" Magnum pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.737), muzzle diameter (.699)] [Blued barrel with single bead sight. Black alloy receiver. Smooth wooden stock with branded checkered butt plate. Checkered forend. Receiver marked "MAGNUM" Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Minor bluing worn in use and handling area and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # L1203173, PAL required
372	5000 count of CCI #500LF small pistol primers
373	5000 count of CCI #500LF small pistol primers
374	5000 count of CCI #500LF small pistol primers
375	5000 count of CCI #500LF small pistol primers
376	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 71, 270 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 19" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Tasco 3-9X32 scope. Internal box magazine. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Includes leather sling. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Scratches to finish on stock. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 4679, PAL required
377	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 70, .30-06 Sprg bolt action, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Threaded for fixed sights, non installed. Fitted with scope bases. Internal blind box magazine. Colourful laminate stock with Decelerator recoil pad. Fixed riser/ rest. Fitted with sling mounts. Jewelled bolt. Mechanically appears near excellent. Most bluing intact with some minor wear. Appears to be recoil pad to rear of stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # G1055273, PAL required
378	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 742 Woodsmaster, .308 Win semi automatic, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes detachable box magazine. Hardwood stock with branded checkered plastic butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and optic mount. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some surface rust and pitting. Crack to stock behind lower tang. Other nicks and dings and use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 7408335, PAL required
379	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model 840, 20 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.616), muzzle diameter (.6065)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Surface rust and pitting. Finish worn on stock. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 215494, PAL required
380	Non-Restricted rifle Ross Rifle model 1905, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 27 1/2" [Overall in heavily used condition. No front sight, no bolt. Possible other parts missing. Heavy rust, broken stock etc.] serial # NIL  , PAL required
381	Selection of loading equipment including Lee Loader w/ trickler, Lee handpress, Lee Ergo-Prime, RCBS universal hand priming tool, Mack Precision electronic scale, assorted fluids, etc
382	Three 50 count boxes of Norinco .45 ACP 230 GR. FMJ  factory cartridges, one 50 count box Norinco w/ 35 rounds, unmarked pack containing 38 .45 AUTO (some reloads), Lee .45 ACP die set and Lee .515, 450 GR. bullet mould
383	Plastic case containing 36 rounds of .44-.40 ammo reloads, two RCBS die sets .44-.40 WCF, partial box of .44-.40 200 GR. bullets and a near full box of .44-.40 200 GR. bullets
384	Nine 50 count boxes of CCI .22 LR 40 GR. and one 36 count box, plus 14 combo trigger locks and an assortment of screw type trigger locks
385	Four plastic containers of Brownells scope hardware including assortment of scope rings, Fillister head screws, Slotted head sight base screws, etc
386	HiCal sks 7.62 x 39 AR MAG adapter w/ 2 XCR 7.62x39 magazines. NOTE: Fitting is REQUIRED for every sks, Stock inletting, bolt & Receiver modifcation is needed. Instructions on what needs to be done can be found on the HiCal website.
387	Wooden case for Vostok Magolin handgun containing all accessories including MAG, oil tin, cleaning rod, etc. Note: No pistol included
388	Three replica guns including S&W .44 MAG, S&W .44 MAG long and a model 92
389	Selection of gun related books including three Jack O' Connor hardcover books, "Gun Digest 1958", "Shooter's Bible" 1973 edition, "Gun Digest 2005", etc
390	Appears new in box RCBS Rock Chucker Supreme master reloading kit. #09361
391	Appears new in box RCBS Trim-Mate case prep center and a Cabela's delux bullet puller
392	Selection of new in box RCBS loading accessories including Advanced powder measure stand, Trim Pro manual case trimmer kit, Powder Trickler-2, Accessory base plate-2 and two shell holders #10 & #27
393	Selection of handgun ammo including three 50 count boxes of Blazer Brass 9mm luger 115 GR FMJ, one 50 count box Blazer .357 MAG 158 GR JHP, one 50 count box w/ 47 rounds of American Eagle .357 MAG 158 GR JSP, one 50 count box REM .44 REM MAG 180 GR JSP and one 50 count box American Eagle .38 SPCL 158 GR LRN
394	Plastic ammo box containing eight 50 count boxes of Norinco .45 ACP and bag w/ 22 rounds of .45 ACP
395	Plastic ammo box containing 10 50 count boxes of American Eagle 9mm luger 147 GR FMJF. Plus bag w/ 33 9mm
396	Metal ammo tin containing one 20 count box of Federal .308 WIN 168 GR and one 20 count box of Federal .308 WIN 175 GR, one 20 count box of REM .308 WIN 168 GR BTHP, one 20 count box w/ 15 rounds of .308 WIN 168 GR BTHP and one box of 20 .308 WIN reloads
397	Four 20 count boxes of American Eagle .223 REM 62 GR FMJ, three 50 count boxes of American Eagle .22 CAL long 40 GR, one 50 count box of Federal .22 CAL long 38 GR CPHP, two 50 count boxes of Federal .22 CAL WIN MAG 50 GR JHP, 16 count box Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" #8, bag containing 18 762 x 39 and bag containing 5 .223 and 10 .22 long
398	Selection of gun related misc. including Olympia hunting knife, Caldwell bipod (new in package), 8 combo trigger locks, one rifle lock, set of Marksman binoculars, set of 1" Burris scope rings, four .22 MAGS and a plastic handgun case
399	RCBS .308 WIN die set, 100 count .30 CAL 180 GR boat tail bullets, RCBS shell holder #3, assorted .308 brass, selection of cleaning supplies & fluids and two pairs of gloves
400	Wheeler Engineering professional scope mounting kit
401	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 94, .30-30 Win lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear sight. Smooth straight wooden stock with flat metal checkered butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 2046098, PAL required
402	Non-Restricted rifle Stevens model 85, .22 S, L & LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Weaver B4 scope. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Includes an eight round detachable box magazine. Mechanically appears to function albeit a bit stiff. Designed to operate as semi automatic for long rifle ammunition only and manual bolt action for others. Metal appears to be re-cold blued with surface rust and pitting under finish. Stock has been stripped and re-varnished. Large crack at left top front and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, No PAL required
403	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model 84, .410, chamber unknown hinge break, w/ bbl length 26" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.4065), muzzle diameter (.3975)] [Blued barrel with single bead sight. Case hardened receiver. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some minor pitting. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 38508, PAL required
404	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 75, .22 single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 27" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some minor rust and pitting. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
405	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1895, .35 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 23 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate and internal magazine. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas, nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 49502, PAL required
406	Non-Restricted rifle CZ model Mauser style, 7.62 bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Weaver Marksman 4X scope. Internal magazine. Sporter style stock with checkered plastic butt plate. Appears to be modern revamping including removable of original sights, re-bluing, fitting on new bolt etc. Czech National crest stamped on top of receiver. Mechanically appears to function well. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 8215E, PAL required
407	Non-Restricted rifle FN model 1935, 30-06 bolt action, w/ bbl length 23 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Redfield Frontier 4X scope. Sporter style stock with Pachmayr recoil pad. Fixed cheek rest. Internal magazine, fitted with leather sling. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Converted from 7.65 X 53 to 30-06 caliber. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some tooling marks, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 24303, PAL required
408	Non-Restricted shotgun Baikal model IZH-54, 12 ga. 2 3/4" two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 28 3/4" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (L .7155, R .7155), muzzle diameter (L .6795, R .699)] [Blued barrel. Single bead front sight. Case hardened receiver. Case hardened box lock receiver. Hardwood stock with White Line recoil pad. Matching serial number on water table, trigger guard, barrels and forend. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Triggers and actions appear to function well. Lock up is tight. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. NIcks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # P6413, PAL required
409	Non-Restricted shotgun Stevens model 620-A, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (**), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7265), muzzle diameter (.6935)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead front sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with recoil pad. Fixed cheek rest with corncob forend. Appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 10526, PAL required
410	Non-Restricted shotgun Century Arms model PW87, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" lever action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7285), muzzle diameter (.7095)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # PW8700047, PAL required
411	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 150, .22 S, L & LR lever action, w/ bbl length 20 1/2" [Blued barrel and full length tube. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sight. Fitted with Fitco 3-90X40 scope. Black alloy receiver. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # B1330011, PAL required
412	Non-Restricted shotgun J.C. Higgins model 20, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.728), muzzle diameter (.7165)] [Blued ribbed barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Branded recoil pad. Corn cob forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Pitting and surface rust and some tooling marks. Nicks and gouges in wood. Crack in stock behind lower tang and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
413	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 94AE, .357 Magnum lever action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Bushnell banner 1-4.5 scope. Hardwood stock with branded checkered butt plate. Mechanically appears near excellent. Light scratches on barrel and mag with some resulting in isolated rust spots. Dings and nicks in stock and other use,  handling and storage marks.] serial # 6382829, PAL required
414	Non-Restricted rifle Ruger model 10/22 Carbine, .22 LR Ten semi automatic, w/ bbl length 18" [Blued barrel. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Bushnell 3X9 scope. Black alloy receiver. No magazine included. Smooth wooden stock with alloy butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably but overall heavily used condition. Most bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Small chunk of stock missing at bottom left of pistol grip. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 11648377, PAL required
415	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model Gamemaster 760, .30-06 Spring pump action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Bushnell Banner 4X40 scope. Includes one detachable box magazine and leather sling. Wooden stock with branded butt plate. Mechanically functions albeit stiffly. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with areas of rust and pitting. Front sight insert broken. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # A7116682, PAL required
416	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model 1897, 12 ga. Chamber unknown pump action, w/ bbl length 20" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7285), muzzle diameter (.730)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with non-original plastic butt plate. Corncob forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Barrel presumed to have been cut down. Most bluing worn leaving natural brown gray patina. Surface rust and pitting. Old crack repairs in stock. Some tooling marks, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # E492133, PAL required
417	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 94, .32 Win Special lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Tasco 2.5X32 scope on side receiver mount. Smooth wooden stock with checkered metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 2288028, PAL required
418	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 88, .243 Win lever action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Fitco 3-9X40 scope. Includes one detachable box magazine. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Pressed weave design on semi pistol and foregrip. Mechanically appears to function well. Most bluing intact with some wear in high spots and handling areas. Nicks and dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 204701A, PAL required
419	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 88, .308 Win lever action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Fitco 3-9X40 scope. Includes one detachable box magazine. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol and foregrip. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 91252, PAL required
420	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1892, .32 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued octagonal barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn leaving natural gray brown patina. Hammer does not always cock when cycling action quickly. Machine to barrel mount is loose. Tooling marks on receiver and screws. Nicks and dings in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 267079, PAL required
421	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1892, .44 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Tubular magazine. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Action appears to function reasonably well. Barrel has been cut down. No magazine to barrel front attachment. One missing and at least one non-original screw. Most bluing worn with some surface rust and pitting. Extensive field repairs to wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 236415, PAL required
422	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 94, .30-30 lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear. Smooth straight wooden stock with flat checkered metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas and some minor pitting plus other use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 4179223, PAL required
423	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 92, 25-20 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Action appears to function reasonably well. Metal has been re-blued with evidence of rusted pitting prior to being refinished. Wood has been refinished, with old crack repairs, large sliver of wood missing on left rear of forend plus other nicks, dings and marks in wood and metal.] serial # 762763, PAL required
424	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1894, .32-40 lever action, w/ bbl length 23" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Barrel has been presumably been shorted to 23" and appears re-blued. Tooling marks and dings on receiver. Nicks and gouges in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 93017, PAL required
425	Non-Restricted rifle Henry model H001, .22 S, L & LR lever action, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Blued barrel and full length tube. Hooded fixed front sight and elevation adjustable rear sight. Black painted style finish on alloy receiver. Mounted with Fitco 3-9X 40 scope. Smooth straight wooden stock with checkered plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears near excellent and likely had little use. Includes original box. Wood and blued finish are near excellent. Painted receiver has some handling marks and light scratches. Otherwise only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 467762H  , PAL required
426	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1892, .38 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Front sight has had silver solder type repairs. Most bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Electric pencil six digit string on right side of receiver. Tooling marks on screw heads. Small cracks, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 36418, PAL required
427	Non-Restricted rifle Chaparral Arms .22 LR lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Hooded fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight stock with plastic butt plate. Action cycles but is sluggish. Most bluing intact. Stock to receiver fitment loose. Stock and forend have unexplained poor finish, possibly an attempt to varnish over waxy finish? Use, storage and handling marks.] serial # W220088, PAL required
428	Non-Restricted rifle Chaparrel Arms model 1886, .45 Colt lever action, w/ bbl length 18 3/4" [Blued barrel and full length tube. Fixed front and two position rear sight. Brass receiver and butt plate. Smooth straight wooden stock. Case hardened lever. Mechanically appears near excellent and likely had very little use. Finish worn in use and handling areas and otherwise minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # W660619, PAL required
429	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1894 Saddlering, .30 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel receiver with full length tube. Fixed front sight, rear sight removed and plugged. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Action and trigger cycle. Most bluing worn leaving gray brown patina and surface rust and pitting. Old cracks and gouges in re-varnished stock and forend plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 793470, PAL required
430	Five 25 count boxes WIN 12 GA 2 3/4" #8, two 25 count boxes of Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" #8 and one 20 count box, one 25 count box of Velocity 2 3/4" #8, one Challenger 25 count box 12 GA 2 3/4" BB and one Challenger 25 count box 12 GA 3" BB, one 25 count box Heavy-Metal 12 GA 3" BB, 11 count box 12 GA reloads, plus bag containing eight 12 GA 3" #2
431	Selection of ammo including 25 count box WIN 20 GA 2 3/4" #6, 25 count box Imperial 20 GA 2 3/4" #6, 13 loose #6 and 3 loose #5. Plus 5 count box of Federal .410 2 1/2", 20 count box w/ 8 rounds and 8 brass of WIN .303 BRIT 180 GR PP, 50 count box containing 35 Imperial .22 short and one .30-.30 round. Also a shotgun ammo belt
432	Two new in box powder flasks, one .490 176 GR bullet mould, one .454 140 GR bullet mould, webbed belt w/ ammo pouch and leather belt w/ pouch for musket rounds
433	Selection of firearms related collectibles including Boyt ground pad, P&C .45 CAL bullet mould, handgun cleaning kit, speed loader, Lyman casting thermometer and two vintage fly reels
434	Mustang Survival jacket size XXL, Z1R XXL helmet w/ face shield and a container of sport wash
435	Ameristep Hub-Style ground blinds measures 5 feet square and 6 feet tall. Comes w/ pegs, DVD on duck calling, duck call and carry bag
436	Caldwell shooting rest, Dura Mesh target and a quad mount Polaris hard gun case
437	Selection of hunting equipment including Badlands backpack w/ survival gear including bandages, fire starter, glow sticks, hand warmers, .30-.30 & .303 flares, cap and neck warmer, plus assorted game bags, adjustable rifle rest, Remington tank top heater, game cleaning kit and pair of 46" Feather Brand oars
438	Yardworks electric lawn edger w/ cord. Working at time of cataloging
439	Two boxes of vintage Dominion Cartridges for Stevens Rifles one containing 22 rounds of .25 long and one containing 22 copper cased rounds and one containing11 brass cartridge rounds
440	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 597, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Black Parkerized finish on barrel with fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Black finish alloy receiver. Sportview 3X-9X32 scope. Includes  two detachable magazines of unknown size and a ten round magazine. Folding black polymer stock with pistol grip and accessory rails. Mechanically appears to function well. Surface rust on barrel. Otherwise minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # A2789714, PAL required
441	Flambeau foam lined two gun hard case and two webbed soft cases
442	RCBS 9mm luger die set, RCBS .45 ACP die set, 300 count Speer .45 CAL 230 GR bullets, 100 count Speer 9mm 124 GR bullets, 100 count Speer .22 CAL 55 GR bullets, 100 count box large pistol primers, 100 count box small MAG pistol primers and 100 count box small rifle primers. Plus 1 lb Hodgdon CFE223 powder and 3/4" lb IMR 4064 powder
443	Vanguard High Plains 561 spotting scope w/ tri-pod & accessories in fitted case, plus large assortment of targets and set of Browning ear protection
444	Plastic ammo box containing three plastic holsters, one webbed holster, speed loader and Browning ear protection
445	Boyt locking hard case w/ four .45 CAL 1911 MAGS
446	Five Walther 9mm MAGS
447	Seven Sig Sauer P226 9mm MAGS
448	Nine .40 CAL S&W MAGS
449	Three model #LAR-15 pistol MAGS .223/5.56 nato 10 round capacity and two AR-15 MAG wedges
450	Sig Sauer .22 LR Rimfire conversion kit to fit P220 handgun and
451	Sightron SIII Series 8-32 x 56mm scope, Mil-Dot reticle, side focus tactical knob, 0.1 mrad, matte black finish, flip up end caps, sun shade, w/ original box
452	Two scopes including Sun Optics PS304321R 4 X 32 tactical precision prismatic red dot sight w/ mil-type raticle and an Aim 4 X 32 compact mil-dot scope. Plus a non working light that appears broken w/ mount
453	Selection of gunsmithing tools including Sinclair Concentricity gauge, Wheel professional laser bore sighter and a Cabela's 6" electronic caliper
454	Four 10 round and two 8 round .45 CAL MAGS for Sig Sauer P220
455	Six 20 count boxes of vintage Russian 7.62 x 54 and one 15 count box, plus a 20 count box of Prvi Partizan ammo 7.62 x 54 R 150 GR SP BT
456	Two vintage powder flasks including rare belt style and tooled leather
457	Selection of vintage ammo including two 50 count boxes of CIL .22 long rifle and one empty box, 34 count box of CIL .25-20 soft point, 16 20 GA shotshells and one 10 GA, six 6.5 rifle rounds in clip, two .303 BRIT and a bag containing 21 .32 S&W
458	Vintage box of 10 WIN .41 Swiss rimfire cartridges and bag of assorted rimfire including 2 .45 cal, 9 .41 cal short and 7 .22 cal
459	Three vintage bayonets including Ross w/ leather sheath and 2 Endfields
460	Vintage Alfred Williams 5.5" bowie knife w/ sheath and a vintage axe w/ head cover
460a	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Hamdan" double medallion, red background, highlights are blue, green, cream, etc. 41" x 67"
460b	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Tabriz" w/ center medallion, blue background, overall floral design, highlights are green, purple, cream, etc. 37" x 56"
460c	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Vise" triple medallion, red background, highlights are sage, blue, cream, etc. 54" x 106"
460d	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Hamdan" large carpet runner w/ center medallion, geometric pattern, highlights are red, cream, toupe, etc. 63" x 132"
460e	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Kashan" w/ center medallion, red background, overall floral design. Highlights are blue, cream, greens, etc. 116" x 160"
460f	100% handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Mashad" Center medallion, deep red background, overall floral design. Highlights are greens, blues, creams, etc. 113" x 148"
461	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SHT LEE III*, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Buy as project or parts. Action and trigger function. Some parts missing including safety, magazine etc.] serial # M37865, PAL required
462	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 21" [Buy as parts or project. Action and trigger function. Parts missing including rear sight, magazine etc.] serial # EAL845, PAL required
463	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SHT LEE III*, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 24 1/2" [Overall in heavily used condition. Dated 1917. Mechanically appears to function. No magazine included] serial # W37668, PAL required
464	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SMLE III*, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Overall in heavily used condition. Mechanically appears to function. Dated 1942. No magazine including. Matching serial number on bolt] serial # E29170, PAL required
465	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No. 4 MK 1*, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 23" [Buy as parts of project. Heavily used condition. Action and trigger function. Parts missing include magazine, safety etc.] serial # 37L1261, PAL required
466	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SMLE III*  Lithgow, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Overall in heavily used condition. Dated 1942. Matching serial number on bolt. No magazine included. Mechanically appears to function] serial # D42926, PAL required
467	Non-Restricted rifle Fabrica de Armas model 1916/ 1943 Short Rifle, 7.92 X 57 bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood military stock with bayonet lug. Metal butt plate. Side mounted and under stock mounted sling rings. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt, mag. base etc. Top of receiver stamped with the Spanish crest over "LA CORUNA 1951". Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Worn bluing and surface rust, nicks dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # R9925, PAL required
468	Non-Restricted rifle Ranger model Repeater, .22 bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Buy as parts or project. Overall in heavily used condition. Action appears to function. Surface rust inside and outside on all metal parts. Fitment is loose.] serial # NIL, PAL required
469	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model Gamemaster 760, 30-06 pump action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Bushnell Sportview 3-9 scope. Smooth hardwood stock with White Line recoil pad. Corn cob forend. Includes three detachable box magazines. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Surface pitting on metal, predominantly on receiver. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 82890, PAL required
470	Non-Restricted rifle Gevarm model Carbine Automatique, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 19" [Blued barrel. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Alloy receiver with heavy textured black finish. Includes one detachable magazine. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Most bluing intact. Receiver finish has nicks and dings, wood has nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 123202, PAL required
471	Air rifle Ruger model Blackhawk, .177 (490 fps) single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Blued finish. Fixed front sight with fiber optic insert, part of rear sight is missing. Fitted with BSA 22 Special 3-9X32 scope. Black synthetic stock that has been at home enhanced with orange paint. Mechanically appears to function. Use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 000166972C, No PAL required
472	Non-Restricted air rifle Remington model Genesis, .177 cal (1000 fps) single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 18" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights with fiber optic inserts and fitted with scope. Gray and black synthetic stock with soft touch grip areas. Marked "MADE IN THE USA". Mechanically appears to function well. Use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 806DD0796, PAL required
473	Non-Restricted Air rifle Jelly .177 ( fps unknown) single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 15 1/2" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Wooden stock. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 93401, PAL required
474	Non-Restricted rifle Gevarm model Carabine Automatique, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 19" [Blued barrel. Fixed front and missing rear sight. Alloy receiver. Overall in heavily used condition. Mechanically action and trigger appear to function. Receiver appears re-painted. Large chunk of stock missing on left side. Nicks and cracks in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 130042, PAL required
475	Selection of vintage collectibles including Stanley #55 plane, Burnham Bros. vintage fox call and military tin w/ 3 piece cleaning rod
476	Six vintage gun cases including three webbed and three leather plus a vintage shotshell vest
477	Plastic ammo box w/ 50 .257 WBY reloads, plastic ammo box w/ 29 .257 WBY & 21 brass, plastic ammo box w/ 50 brass .257 WBY, 20 count box w/ 5 rounds of Weatherby .257 WBY MAG 100 GR speer point, and a Hornady .257 WBY MAG die set
478	Selection of Leupold scope rings and bases
479	Selection of Burris and Sun Optics scope bases, Optilock scope rings and a Nightforce direct mount 30mm REM 700 SA
480	Selection of Weaver scope mounts and Optilock, NcStar scope rings
481	Three Millett Tactical rings 30mm high 1" diameter ring sets
482	Two packets of KNS Precision Snapfoot-Magpul feet to fit Magpul bipod
483	Plastic container w/ 49 .325 WSM reloads, plastic container w/ 27 .325 WSM 200 GR reloads, two plastic containers of .325 brass, Hornady .325 WSM die set, 25 count box of Nosler .325 WSM brass and two 50 count boxes of Nosler 8mm 200 GR bullets
484	Redding type S - match .338 Lapua MAG die set and approx. 350 brass
485	Redding competition bushing neck sizing die .300 WSM
486	Redding .300 WIN MAG competition bushing neck sizing die
487	Redding .22-250 REM competition bushing neck sizing die set
488	25 count box of WIN 12 GA 3" #2 and a 16 count box, 25 count box of Federal 12 GA 3" BB and a 20 count box, two animal calls and a webbed ammo pouch
489	Two 20 count boxes of Nosler trophy grade .300 WIN MAG 190 GR ABLR, one box has only 17 rounds
490	Two 20 count boxes (one w/ 9 rounds) of Hornady .300 WIN MAG 180 GR SST
491	20 count box w/ 19 rounds of Hornady Dangerous Game Series .458 LOTT 500 GR DGS
492	Six soft rifle cases
493	Nine soft rifle cases
494	Large selection of empty original handgun boxes
495	Original stock for Savage SA, bipod and set of mag pole bipod feet
496	Stack-On 10 gun metal gun case. Measures 53" high, 17" wide, 13 1/2" deep
497	Stack-On metal gun locker w/ eight shelves for ammo. Measures 53" tall, 17" wide, 11 1/2" deep
498	Stack-On 10 gun metal locker. Measures 53" high, 17" wide, 11 1/2" deep
499	Stack-On 16 gun cabinet w/ combo lock w/ 5 locking points. Measures 55" high, 21" wide, 20" deep
500	Single door Stack-On locker with key. 55"h x 21"w x 12"d
501	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1894, .38-55 lever action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued octagonal barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth  straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Action and trigger cycle albeit and bit stiff. Most bluing worn leaving natural gray brown patina. Large cracks in stock and forend and large sliver or stock missing on left side of upper tang and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 851724, PAL required
502	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1894, 25-35 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued octagonal barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with non-original plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Tubular button magazine. Most bluing worn with surface rust and pitting. Several old repairs to stock and forend plus other use, handling and storage marks] serial # 385417, PAL required
503	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1894, .32 WS lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed Marbles front and adjustable rear sights both brass front inserts. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Action cycles, albeit a bit stiff. Saddle ring mount ground off.  All metal has been re-blued with surface pitting and tool marks under finish. Non-original or shortened tubular magazine. Stock and forend have been refinished with some crack repairs, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 634923, PAL required
504	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1894, .30 WCF lever action, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Blued part round, part octagonal barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with flat metal butt plate. Action and trigger function. Crude modification include: shortening of barrel, welding or soldering of front sight post, mechanically removal of bluing, addition of sling rings, the front of which is welded on, non-original screws. Crack repairs to stock and forend. Application of heavy varnish etc.] serial # 176129, PAL required
505	Non-Restricted rifle Rossi/ Taurus model RH 92 Mares leg, .45 Colt lever action, w/ bbl length 11 3/4" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sight. Fitted with saddle ring and large loop. Includes original box. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely only had light use with minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # AM219301, PAL required
506	Non-Restricted shotgun Mossberg model Silver Reserve, 20 ga., 2  3/4 & 3" two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 26" [Choked markings include (None), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (Bottom .6185, Top .6215), muzzle diameter (threaded)] [Blued ribbed barrels. Single bead sight. White metal receiver with engraved decoration. Matching serial number on receiver, barrels and forend. Mechanically appears to function well. Likely had light use. Includes two unidentified screw in chokes. Only minor use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # TR20002398, PAL required
507	Non-Restricted shotgun W. Richards model SXS, 12 ga. 2 1/2" two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 32" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (L .7215, R .727), muzzle diameter (L .6935, R .724)] [Blued laminated barrels and receiver. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with metal butt plate. Hammers and triggers operate. In overall heavily used condition including loose parts, possible replacement parts. Most bluing worn, some mechanically removed. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
508	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model 1887, 12 ga. chamber unknown lever action, w/ bbl length 26" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7525), muzzle diameter (.752)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Smooth wooden stock. Checkered metal butt plate. Action appears to function reasonably well. Virtually all bluing worn or mechanically removed with some surface rust and pitting remaining. Re-worked or replaced stock and forend with crack repairs, shop made brass button and tooling marks on screws etc. plus other use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 57990, PAL required
509	Non-Restricted shotgun Alger Arms Co. model SXS, .16 ga., 2 1/2" two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (L .671,  R .6735), muzzle diameter (L .7425, R .6695)] [Blued Damascus barrels and receiver. Single bead sight. Oak stock with branded plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Wood and metal has been re-worked including mechanically bluing removal, checkering touch up, crack repairs to wood and re varnishing. braising repair to lower tang etc. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 6336, PAL required
510	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model 99, Savage 303 lever action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with White Line recoil pad and fixed cheek rest/ riser. Internal magazine. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn with gray patina, surface rust and pitting. Stock appears to be non-original with stock to receiver fitment not aligned properly and leaving gaps. Other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 53054, PAL required
511	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model 99, .300 Savage lever action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Hardwood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 696947, PAL required
512	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model Model 11, .243 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. No fixed sights. Fitted with Simmons 3-9X 40 blazer scope. Synthetic camouflage finish stock with recoil pad. Includes sling and one detachable box magazine. Mechanically appears to function well. Use, handling and storage marks on metal and stock] serial # G630081, PAL required
513	Non-Restricted rifle model SKS, 7.62 X 39 five shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued style finish with adjustable front and rear sights. Fitted with Fitco 3-9X 42 scope mounted to replacement dust cover/scope mount combo and includes original dust cover with Russian 1954 stamp. Matching serial number on receiver, stock, mag etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably rod. Cleaning rod and folding bayonet removed. Finish worn in use and handling areas, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NT377, PAL required
514	Non-Restricted rifle Schmidt Rubin model 1899, caliber unconfirmed bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Sporterized stock with metal butt plate. Includes one box magazine. Mechanically appears to function. Matching serial number one receiver, barrel, bolt and magazine. Screw missing on lower tang. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some surface rust and pitting. "WHJ" carved into both sides of stock, plus other nicks and dings and use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 84527, PAL required
515	Non-Restricted shotgun Homeland Security model 870-14, .12 ga, 2 3/4" & 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 14" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7285), muzzle diameter (.730)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Synthetic black stock and forend. Mechanically appears to function well. Use and handling marks on blued finish and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 0710616, PAL required
516	Antique shotgun Unknown maker model Percussion, .69" single shot muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 30" [Hammer and trigger function. Overall in heavily used condition with silver solder repairs, cracks, nicks dings, non-original screws etc.] serial # NIL, No PAL required
517	Non-Restricted shotgun Dominion Arms model Outlaw, 12 ga., 3" two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 12" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (L .727,  R .730), muzzle diameter (L .7105,  R .7105)] [Blued finish with single bead sight. Smooth stock with recoil pad. External hammer design. Appears to have little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 6066508396, PAL required
518	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 93 Little Big Horn Comm., .44-40 Win lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and full length tube. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear sight. Brass receiver, butt plate and bands. Includes original Styrofoam and cardboard box and hanging tag. Little Big Horn medallion inset on right side of stock. Possibly unfired or test fired. Does have signs of poor storage with very minor spots of surface rust in action, around sight bases, screws etc. plus other handling marks.] serial # LBH05004, PAL required
519	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 70XTR Featherweight, 270 Win bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued tapered barrel. No fixed sights. Fitted with Bushnell Scopechief VI scope. Internal magazine. Semi deluxe hardwood stock with White Line recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Branded leather sling. Jewelled bolt. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use. Overall minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # G1639327, PAL required
520	Non-Restricted rifle Gevarm model Carabine Automatique, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Browned barrel and receiver. Hooded fixed front sight with changeable reticles, adjustable rear sight. Includes one detachable box magazine. Muzzle is threaded and capped, marked "MADE IN FRANCE". Hardwood stock with branded plastic butt plate. Fixed cheek riser/ rest. Checkered semi pistol  and fore grip. Includes selection of front sight inserts. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
521	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model 840, 410 ga, 2 1/2" & 3" Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 26" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.412), muzzle diameter (.3935)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Smooth wooden stock with Winchester branded plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Action and trigger function well. Thumb release return is sluggish. Marked 'MADE BY WINCHESTER IN CANADA". Metal has been re-blued and has green tinge, evidence of most original bluing gone. Wood does not seem re-finished and only has minor handling marks.] serial # CF07281, PAL required
522	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model 870 Wingmaster, 12 ga, 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7325), muzzle diameter (.698)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Corn cob forend. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 68028V, PAL required
523	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model 870 Wingmaster, 12 ga, 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.724), muzzle diameter (.687)] [Blued ribbed barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with branded recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically appears near excellent. Most bluing intact. Minor wear in use and handling area and a few extra scratches. Overall minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # T622380V, PAL required
524	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model 870 Wingmaster, 12 ga., 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.734), muzzle diameter (.7)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with branded plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had little use. Overall minor handling marks with light scratches and dings and a few isolated spots of pitting.] serial # 517396V, PAL required
525	Non-Restricted rifle Invest Arms model Kentucky Rifle, .50 cal Percussion Single shot muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 28" [Octagonal stainless steel barrel. Fixed front and adjustable rear sight. Half length wooden stock with brass accents including butt plate, trigger guard etc. Fitted with set trigger. Includes selection of projectiles, powder flask, accessories etc. Possibly unfired or has had very little use and cleaned well. Minor surface rust and minor use and handling marks.] serial # 98264, PAL required
526	Non-Restricted rifle FN Browning model Trombone, .22 pump action, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and rear sights. Tubular magazine. Smooth metal stock with metal butt plate. Corn cob forend. Mechanically appears to function. Obvious fire survivor with heavy fire damage to grip area and forend. Tape on stock indicating some repair. Most bluing worn with other nicks, ding and handling marks.] serial # 11674, PAL required
527	Non-Restricted rifle CIL Anschutz model 125, .22 S, L & LR bolt action, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued finish. Hooded fixed front sight and elevation adjustable rear sight. Includes one detachable box magazine. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Heel of stock and bottom of butt plate have been ground down. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks, dings and gouges to stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 615330, PAL required
528	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1895, .30 US (30-40 Krag) lever action, w/ bbl length 28" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with side mount adjustable Lyman sight and includes tang mountable adjustable rear peep sight ( not installed and doesn't appear it ever has been). None removable box magazine. Smooth wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Minor surface pitting. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 20372, PAL required
529	Non-Restricted rifle Lakefield model 64B, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Includes one detachable box magazine. Wooden stock with checkered plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Mechanically appears near excellent and likely had little use. Overall only minor use and handling marks with a couple of extra rubs on forend.] serial # L061565, PAL required
530	Non-Restricted shotgun Ithaca model 37, 12 ga, 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7215), muzzle diameter (.6955)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with hardened and deteriorated recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and corn cob forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn leaving natural gray patina and some surface rust and pitting. Discolouration on stock from slip on recoil pad. Nicks, dings, gouges and chips in stock  and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 224982, PAL required
531	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 600, .22 S, L & LR bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Tubular magazine.  Wooden stock with Winchester branded plastic checkered butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Mechanically functions well. Non-original lock pin for magazine insert. Most bluing intact with some storage humidity rust where barrel meets receiver, where sight meets barrel and other vulnerable spots. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # CG025213, PAL required
532	Non-Restricted rifle Savage model 99, 30-30 lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Black painted finish on barrel and receiver. Fixed front and rear sights. Fitted with Weaver J 2.5 scope. Internal magazine.  Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function. Approximately half of the painted finish is worn and no signs of original bluing underneath it. Some black paint on wood next to the metal surfaces. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 294666, PAL required
533	Blue ammo box w/ 21 6mm reloads and large selection of brass, some w/ primers
534	84 .219 Donaldson Wasp reload ammo and selection of brass, some w/ primers
535	Bontebok mount. Measures 34" long. Appears to have glass eyes
536	Three 250 count boxes of .17 CAL 20 GR Nosler bullets
537	Three 20 count boxes of Federal 6.5 Creedmoor 130 GR
538	Vintage 20 ct box WIN .45-90 WIN 200 GR SP. Appears to be original rounds
539	Full box of 80 rounds 7.92mm ball (8mm Mauser) and a 79 ct box
540	Two 20 ct boxes .243 WIN 100 GR Power-Shok and a 17 ct box of the same. Plus a vintage Dominion .243 WIN 75 GR SP, appear original
541	Two vintage WIN .33 WIN ammo boxes containing 36 rounds of reloads, Lee .33 WIN die set and 20 ct box Bertram .33 WIN brass
542	Two 50 ct boxes WIN .38-40 WIN 180 GR SP, one 40 ct box WIN .44-40 WIN reloads and a 19 ct box .44-40 reloads
543	Two 20 ct boxes Imperial .38-55 WIN 255 GR SP and one 20 ct box Dominion .38-55 WIN 255 GR SP
544	Plastic tub containing 74 rounds of .45-90 WIN reloads, Lyman .45-90 die set and RCBS .45 CAL bullet mould
545	One 20 ct box Federal .45-70 GOV 300 GR Hot-Cor SP and one 11 ct box of the same
546	Large padded rifle bag, four soft cases, one gun sock and four locks (no keys)
547	Large bowie knife marked "Breti" on blade. 12" blade, 17 3/4" overall. W/ leather sheath
548	Brazilian mauser sword/bayonet w/ numbers matching scabbard
549	French WWI Label M 1886 Cruciform Epee bayonet w/ scabbard
550	24 ct box Federal .270 WIN 150 GR SP, 20 ct box Federal .270 WIN 150 GR SP and a 19 ct box of the same, plus a 10 ct box Federal .270 WIN 130 GR SP
551	Two 20 ct boxes of Remington .250 SAV 100 GR PSP and one 6 ct box of the same
552	Selection of ammo including 56 rounds of 7mm reloads, 25 ct .308 WIN reloads, 20 ct 7.62 reloads, 5 ct box Federal 3" 12 GA buckshot, 17 assorted 12 GA shotgun shells, 16 .410 shells, 3 20 GA shells, plus a tray w/ mixed assorted ammo from .22 - .50 CAL
553	Selection of rifle ammo including 20 ct box Hornady .204 Ruger 45 GR SP, 20 ct box .303 BRIT reloads, 20 ct box 6.5 x 55 reloads and 15 ct box of 8mm Mauser
554	Two FN MAGS and one WIN MAG. No insides, only the cases
555	RCBS 7mm Remington MAG die set, 7mm .284 jacketed lead, 7mm brass, plus an assortment of brass for rifles and handguns
556	Tasco Golden Antler 12x-36 X 50mm zoom spotting scope w/ tripod in original box
557	Condor 8 gun metal gun locker w/ ammo shelf and double locking door. Measures 55" high, 21" wide and 10" deep
558	New in box Stack-On Allegiance Series 10 gun steel security cabinet w/ 3 point locking system, padded bottom and barrel rest and removable storage shelf. Box size measures 55 1/2" high, 17 1/2" wide & 14" deep
559	New in box Stack-On Allegiance Series 10 gun steel security cabinet w/ 3 point locking system, padded bottom and barrel rest and removable storage shelf. Box size measures 55 1/2" high, 17 1/2" wide & 14" deep
560	New in box Stack-On Allegiance Series 10 gun steel security cabinet w/ 3 point locking system, padded bottom and barrel rest and removable storage shelf. Box size measures 55 1/2" high, 17 1/2" wide & 14" deep
561	Non-Restricted rifle Carcano model M91, 6.5X52mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 27" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal box magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and bayonet lug. Includes cleaning rod. Matching serial number on barrel and stock. Other markings including "FAT1943" (Fabbrica d' Armi di Terni) on top of barrel etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some surface rust and pitting. Nicks, dings and small cracks plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # AU2114, PAL required
562	Non-Restricted rifle Tula model SVT-40, 7.62X54R Five shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes two detachable box magazines, pinned to five rounds. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings, bayonet lug and flash hider. Includes cleaning rod. Matching serial numbers seen on receiver, bolt, trigger guard and stock. Dated 1941 on top of receiver. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Has had very little use since post war armorer's restoration.  Minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # TR3416, PAL required
563	Non-Restricted rifle Tula model SVT-40, 7.62X54 R Five shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 24" [Blackened finish on barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes two detachable box magazines, pinned to five rounds. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings, bayonet lug and flash hider. Includes cleaning rod. Matching serial numbers seen on receiver, bolt, trigger guard and stock. Dated 1941 on top of receiver. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Has had very little if any use since post war armorer's restoration as it still has a significant amount of packing Cosmoline.] serial # AM3648, PAL required
564	Non-Restricted rifle Mosin-Nagant Izhevsk model M91/30, 7.62X54R bolt action, w/ bbl length 29" [Blued barrel and octagonal receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal box magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Includes webbed sling and matching numbered bayonet. Matching serial numbers also seen barrel, bolt, mag base, butt plate etc. Other markings including "1931", plus  wreath and sickel as well as Izhevsk factory mark on top of receiver.  Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had little use since post war armourer's restoration with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 28563, PAL required
565	Non-Restricted rifle Mosin-Nagant Izhevsk model M91/30, 7.62X54R bolt action, w/ bbl length 29" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal box magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Includes webbed sling and matching numbered bayonet. Matching serial numbers also seen barrel, bolt, mag base, butt plate etc. Other markings including "1936", plus  wreath and sickel as well as Izhevsk factory mark on top of receiver.  Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent and likely had little use since post war armourer's restoration with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 6310, PAL required
566	Non-Restricted rifle Eddystone model Model of 1917, 30-06 bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and bayonet lug. Matching numbered bolt. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 1303950, PAL required
567	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 1903, 30-06 bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and bayonet lug. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some surface rust, nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 3212180, PAL required
568	Non-Restricted rifle Preduzece/ Yugo model K98, 8mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with bayonet lug and includes cleaning rod. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt and stock, non-matching number on mag base. Other markings include German military mark and "60" on bolt release, Yugoslavian royal crest on top of receiver, "PREDUZECE" on left side of receiver etc. Markings indicate this rifle was a Russian capture sold  to and re-tooled by Preduzece Yugoslavian military small arms factory. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 5597, PAL required
569	Non-Restricted rifle Loewe model Gewehr 88, 8mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 29 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Matching number on receiver and barrel shroud. Other markings include Turkish crest moon,  "LOEWE BERLIN" and "1890" on top of receiver. Turkish crest moon and script on bolt and "17.R.6.191." on front barrel band etc. Mechanically appears to function well. Metal parts appear re-blued with wear in use and handling areas, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 1995, PAL required
570	Non-Restricted rifle Mosin-Nagant model M-39, 7.62X54 bolt action, w/ bbl length 27 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood finger joint stock. Metal butt plate. Side and under stock sling rings. Fitted with bayonet lug and includes bayonet lug. Matching serial number on octagonal receiver, barrel and bolt. Finnish capture rifle with "SA" stamp and Finnish made barrel. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had very little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 68522, PAL required
571	Non-Restricted rifle Schmidt-Rubin model 1889, 7.5X53.5mm Swiss bolt action, w/ bbl length 31 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes one detachable box magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and bayonet mount. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel, bolt and magazine. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 28320, PAL required
572	Non-Restricted rifle Schmidt-Rubin model 1889, 7.5 X 53.5mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 31 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes one detachable box magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and bayonet mount. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt, under rear sight, butt plate and magazine. Markings include " P.09." on top of receiver, "5" in round cartouche on top of stock etc.  Mechanically  appear to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with plum brown patina plus use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 19615, PAL required
573	Non-Restricted rifle Schmidt-Rubin model 1911, 7.5 X 55 Swiss bolt action, w/ bbl length 30 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes one detachable box magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and bayonet mount. Matching serial number on receiver,  barrel, bolt and magazine. Markings include " 329" on butt plate, "67892" on top of stock etc.   Mechanically appear to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with gray patina plus use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 251825, PAL required
574	Non-Restricted rifle Schmidt-Rubin model 1911, 7.5 X 55 Swiss bolt action, w/ bbl length 30 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes one detachable box magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and bayonet mount. Matching serial number on receiver, butt plate, barrel, bolt and magazine. Markings include upper cased "P" on receiver and barrel etc. Includes brass muzzle cover.  Mechanically appear to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with gray patina plus some nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 274161, PAL required
575	Non-Restricted rifle Spandau model Mauser modl. 71/84, 11X60R, not confirmed bolt action, w/ bbl length 31 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal tubular magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with front and rear slings, note: trigger guard sling ring is missing. Matching serial number seen on barrel, receiver, bolt, bolt components, rear sight, trigger guard, butt plate, all three barrel bands, end cap, hardware etc. Other marks include "11" on top rear of barrel- likely confirming caliber, date stamp "1888" on rear of receiver, assorted proof marks etc. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 6852, PAL required
576	Non-Restricted rifle Asfa Ankara model Mauser 1903, 8mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 29 1/2 [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings, bayonet lug and includes cleaning rod. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt (electric pencil), rear sight etc. Other markings include the crest of the Ottoman Turkish Empire, and date stamp 1939 on top of receiver etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 13040, PAL required
577	Non-Restricted rifle Asfa Ankara model Mauser 1903, 8mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 29 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings, bayonet lug and includes cleaning rod. Matching serial number on receiver, rear sight etc., non-matching serial number on bolt.  Other markings include the crest of the Ottoman Turkish Empire, and date stamp "1942" on top of receiver etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn with some surface rust and pitting and other use, handling and storage marks] serial # 97544,
578	Non-Restricted rifle Carl Gustaf Stads model Mauser M96, 6.5 X 55mm Swedish bolt action, w/ bbl length 29 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Includes leather sling, cleaning rod and muzzle cover. Matching serial number on receiver, bolt, butt plate, mag. base, barrel bands, rear sight, cleaning rod etc. Right side brass stock disc is missing. Dated "1917". Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor bluing wear at high stocks with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 431791, PAL required
579	Non-Restricted rifle BSA Enfield model II*, .577 Snider Single shot breech block, w/ bbl length 36 1/2" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and includes cleaning rod. Serial number marked under rear sight. Other markings include date stamp "1872" on lock. Assorted proof marks etc. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn with some surface rust and pitting. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 9111, PAL required
580	Non-Restricted rifle MAS (St. Etienne) model MLE 1866-74 Conversion, 11x59mm R Gras Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 32" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings and includes cleaning rod. Matching serial number on barrel, bolt, stock etc. Other markings include roundels on both sides of stock, "S. 1871 S. 78"., "ME", "P*G" etc. on barrel, "ST. ETIENNE MLE 1886-74" on left side of receiver. Conversion from pin fire to 11mm Gras. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in handling areas with some surface rust and pitting. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # M50294, PAL required
581	Non-Restricted rifle Delaunay Belleville model 1907/15, 8mm (8X50mm R Lebel) bolt action, w/ bbl length 31 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Matching serial number on mag base,  barrel, bolt and stock. Other markings include "EDB 1917" on right side of barrel etc.  Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn leaving natural gray patina. Some old repairs to stock. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # B53401, PAL required
582	Non-Restricted rifle Vetterli model 1869, unknown center fire bolt action, w/ bbl length 33" [Blued barrel and receiver. Flip front and adjustable rear sights. Internal tubular magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with slings rings and includes cleaning rod. Converted to non-restricted class, non-confirmed center fire cartridge. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Metal appears re-blued with some signed of pitting. Small cracks in wood and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 82817, PAL required
583	Restricted rifle Investarm model Kentuckian, .45 Percussion Single shot Muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 34" [Blued octagonal barrel. Fixed sights. Smooth hardwood stock with simulated tiger strip. Brass accents including butt plate. Trigger guard etc. Includes original box. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Possibly unfired with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 87035, PAL required
583a	Selection of black powder accessories including two 1 lb  Goex Black Powder FFFG, powder flasks, powder measurers, lead balls, shooting patches, #11 nipples, tampers, etc
584	Plastic packaged ammo boxes containing 7.62 NATO (.308 WIN) w/ 360 rounds
585	Plastic packaged ammo boxes containing 7.62 NATO (.308 WIN) w/ 360 rounds
586	Metal ammo box containing 36 15 count boxes of 8mm Mauser
587	Metal ammo box containing 36 15 count boxes of 8mm Mauser
588	Metal ammo box containing 36 15 count boxes of 8mm Mauser
589	Eight 20 count boxes of PPU .30-06 Springfield 150 GR FMJ. For rifle M1 garand
590	Eight 20 count boxes of PPU .30-06 Springfield 150 GR FMJ. For rifle M1 garand
591	Eight 20 count boxes of PPU .30-06 Springfield 150 GR FMJ. For rifle M1 garand
592	Eight 20 count boxes of PPU 6.5 x 55 Swedish 139 GR FMJ BT
593	Eight 20 count boxes of PPU 6.5 x 55 Swedish 139 GR FMJ BT
594	Eight 20 count boxes of PPU 6.5 x 55 Swedish 139 GR FMJ BT
595	100 Rounds of PPU 8 x 50 R Lebel rounds 200 GR FMJ BT
596	100 Rounds of PPU 8 x 50 R Lebel rounds 200 GR FMJ BT
597	100 Rounds of PPU 8 x 50 R Lebel rounds 200 GR FMJ BT
598	100 Rounds of PPU 8 x 50 R Lebel rounds 200 GR FMJ BT
599	Eight 20 count boxes of PPU 6.5 x 52 Carcano 139 GR FMJ boat tail
600	50 count box of REM .32-20 WIN 100 GR Lead RN
600a	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Baluchi" carpet runner w/ quaduple medallion, black background and cream highlights. 35" x 80"
600b	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet.100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Kashan" center medallion, red background w/ floral design, highlights are toupe, blue, green, etc. 33" x 49"
600c	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Hamdan" center medallion, red background, highlights are blue, cream, green, ewtc. 52" x 79"
600d	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Fasa" double medallion, red background w/ black and champagne highlights. 30" x 48"
600e	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Fasa" double medallion, red background w/ blue and champagne highlights. 30" x 44"
600f	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Ardebil" center medallion, geometric pattern, highlights are blue, brick, green, etc. 45" x 100"
601	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 75, .22 single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 27" [Buy as parts of project. Action functions but sticks. Surface rust on inside and outside metal parts etc.] serial # NIL, PAL required
602	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 600, .22 bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Buy as parts or project. Some parts missing including rear and internal of bolt, screws etc. Trigger guard and butt plate broken. Surface rust on all metal components etc. Includes leather sling] serial # NIL, PAL required
603	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 60, .22 bolt action, w/ bbl length 23 1/2" [Buy as parts or project. Magazine plunger missing. All metal is heavily rusted. Wood is cracked etc.] serial # NIL, PAL required
604	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 82, .22 single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 26 1/2" [Buy as parts or project. Heavily used condition. Heavily rusted, water damage in stock etc.] serial # NIL, PAL required
605	Non-Restricted rifle Ross Rifle model M-10, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 30" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Internal magazine. Mechanically appears to function well. Right side of stock has a selection of stamps and markings including "III", "19??", "772", "1 68", "DGR" etc. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some surface pitting. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
606	Air Rifle CZ model Slavia 624, .177 (380 fps) Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 16" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock. Appears to function. Some surface rust and pitting and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
607	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1892 Carbine, 44 WCF (.44-40) lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Left side of stock stamped "G 11". Most bluing worn on receiver with some surface rust and pitting. Most bluing intact on barrel and magazine with some surface rust and pitting. Nicks, dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 790535, PAL required
608	Antique rifle Tanner Offenbach model percussion, .612" measured Single shot muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 27 1/2" [Heavy octagonal barrel. Fixed front and rear sights. Full wood stock with brass accents including butt plate, trigger guard etc. Hammer does not lock back. Fitted with set trigger. Marked "TANNER  A OFFENBACH" in large script on top of barrel. Unusual mount on right side of barrel above band. All metal has natural plum brown patina, some surface rust and pitting.  Nicks, dings, gouges in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, No PAL required
609	Non-Restricted shotgun Peuget & Frell model SXS, 12 ga. unknown chamber two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Buy as project or parts. In heavily used condition with loose fitting and missing parts. Surface rust and pitting on all metal surfaces.  Nicks, dings and gouges in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NONE SEEN  , PAL required
610	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No. 4 MK I*, .303 British ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes a ten round detachable box magazine. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears near excellent. Matching serial number on bolt. Other markings including 'LONG BRANCH 1943" on left side of receiver etc. Rear sling mount is missing. Most bluing intact with where in high spots and handling areas. Nicks, dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 44L5010, PAL required
611	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model Sure-Shot, .410 ga. unknown chamber Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 26" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.4095), muzzle diameter (.4)] [Blued barrel. Single bead front sight. Case hardened receiver. Smooth wooden stock. Plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in high spots and handling areas. Some surface rust and pitting. Nicks, dings in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 60601, PAL required
612	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model Ranger, 16 ga. unknown chamber Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (unknown), muzzle diameter (unknown)] [Blued barrel. Single bead front sight. Case hardened receiver. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Most bluing intact. Minor wear in high spots and handling areas plus minor surface rust. Some humidity damage to stock and forend. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 56985, PAL required
613	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 39A, 22 S, L & LR lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight. Rear sight removed and plugged. Fitted with Zuiho 4-31 scope. Tubular magazine. Smooth straight wooden stock with branded butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Left side of barrel has drilled and tapped holes for optic mount, currently plugged. Approximately 50% of bluing worn, some surface rust and pitting. Butt plate is cracked through lower screw. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # L23254, PAL required
614	Non-Restricted rifle Steyr bnz model K98 short rifle, 8mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight, rear sight missing. Full wood stock with metal butt plate. Internal magazine. Includes leather sling. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Note:  WW II soldier rescued Mauser with matching serial number on receiver, barrel and bolt. Band and mag. base no. 5418. Other markings including German military markings in assorted areas. Date stamped "41" on top of receiver etc.  Stock was duffel cut and never re-assembled after the war. Top wood in missing] serial # 591, PAL required
615	Non-Restricted shotgun G.H. Daws & Co. model SXS sidelock, 12 ga. unknown chamber Two shots hinge break, w/ bbl length 29 3/4" [Damascus barrels with single bead sight. Hardwood stock, marked "MADE IN LONDON". In overall heavily used condition with no original finish on metal. Surface rust and pitting. Right side hammer and trigger function. Left side hammer is missing. Old crack repairs, nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
616	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1873, 44 WCF (44-40) lever action, w/ bbl length 24 1/2" [Blued octagonal barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Action does cycle and function. In overall heavily used condition. Surface rust and pitting on all metal. Tool marks, missing screws. Nicks, dings and gouges plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 81369B, PAL required
617	Non-Restricted shotgun Ithaca model box lock SXS, 12 ga. 2 3/4" Two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (L .723, R .723), muzzle diameter (L .6925, R .6925)] [Blued Damascus barrels. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with poorly fitted recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Matching serial number on water table, barrels and forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn with some surface rust and pitting. Most finish worn on stock.   Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 234676, PAL required
618	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 75, .22 Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 27" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sight. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Mechanically functions. Most bluing worn with some surface rust and pitting. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
619	Non-Restricted rifle Brevete (Belgium) model Improved New Century Rfl, .22 Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 18" [Blued finish with fixed sights and smooth wooden stock. Mechanically functions. In heavily used condition. Rust and pitting on all metal. Large cracks in stock. Nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 178392, PAL required
620	Three IMR 4198 powders containing 3.2 lbs total
621	Two IMR 4227 containing 2 lbs total and one IMR 8208 and one IMR 3031 w/ 1.6 lbs total
622	Four Hodgdon Varget rifle powders containing 3.8 lbs total
623	Three full 1 lb Swiss Black Powder containers, one approx. 3/4 full  Alliant Powder red dot shotshell powder and one vintage Hercules shotgun powder tin, plus 3 lb box of Hornady 00 Buck Shot .330 diameter
624	Selection of .44 CAL bullets including 500 count box of Bullet Barn 240 GR, 50 count box of Hornady 265 GR, 30 count box of Hornady 300 GR and 50 count box of Sierra 220 GR
625	Selection of .45 CAL bullets including 200 count P&D Enterprises 405 GR, 50 count box of Hornady 500 GR and 20 count box of Barnes 450 GR
626	Selection of .30 CAL bullets including one full and one partial box of Hornady 100 count 150 GR, two mostly full 100 count Speer 180 GR and one 100 count Hornady .303 CAL 174 GR,
627	Selection of gun misc. including two mini 14 MAGS, one Sig Sauer 9mm MAG, nine trigger locks w/ key, four pad locks w/ keys, two .45 CAL speed loaders, vintage adjustable hand tool, three unknown rifle MAGS and a vintage canvas backpack
628	Vortex Cross-Fire II scope. 1-4 x 24 mm w/ rings and mount
629	Four Palano foam lined hard cases
630	German WW1 era S98 bayonet w/ 20 1/2" blade marked "Erfurt" w/ crown. Top of handle has possible makers marks. Blade has pitting & rust spots. No scabbard
631	Mannlicher model M1891 Carcano bayonet w/ 12" blade. Marks on hilt hard to distinguish, see photos. No scabbard
632	WW2 German K98 bayonet w/ bakelite grips & 10" blade. Marked "3518 E" on one side & "S/175.G" on other side. Serial # 3426. W/ metal scabbard marked "3773" & "9137 E"
633	Pattern 1907 bayonet for SMLE Lee Enfield w/ 17" blade. Marked "Wilkenson" on one side & "X" w/ makers mark on other side. Metal and leather scabbard w/ no visible marks
634	Pattern 1907 bayonet for SMLE Lee Enfield w/ 17" blade marked "XOA". Possible name stamped on grips. Leather and metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
635	SVT 40 bayonet w/ 9 1/2" blade stamped w/ triangle and arrow. Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
636	SVT 40 bayonet w/ 9 1/2" blade stamped w/ triangle and arrow. Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
637	M1905 bayonet w/ 16" blade stamped "U.S" on one side & "R.I.A. 1906" on the other. No scabbard
638	Swiss M1918 bayonet for K11 & K31. 12" blade stamped "Elsner Schwyz". Serial # 902601. Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
639	Swiss model 1889/11 bayonet. 12" blade marked "Waffenfabrik Neuhausen" Serial # 217379. Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
640	Selection of ammo including three 25 count boxes of WIN 2 3/4" 12 GA #6, 25 count box of WIN 2 3/4" 12 GA #4, 24 count box of mixed shells 2 3/4" #4, selection of 12 GA loose shells including 15 2 3/4" 7.5, 5 2 3/4" #6, 10 3" #2, 2 3" #5 and 2 3" slugs, 3 50 count boxes of Imperial .22 long, 50 count box of WIN .22 long, 36 count box of WIN .22 long, 21 count box of WIN .22 short, 18 count vintage box of Dominion .30-30 WIN 150 GR PNEU and 5 reloads
640a	Black unmarked leather belt and holster, hand tooled, approx. 36" waist
641	Non-Restricted rifle Kodiak Defence model WK 180C Gen1, .223/5.56 Five shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 19" [Blued finish. Folding adjustable sights and fitted with Holosun HS503G-ACSS red reticle optic, working at time of cataloguing. No magazine included. Telescoping stock, pistol grip, hand guard with flat top rail and fitted with pistol grip. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 19CA2562, PAL required
642	Non-Restricted shotgun Stevens model 820B, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 20" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.725), muzzle diameter (adjustable)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight attached to Savage Super Choke screw adjustable choke. Smooth wooden stock with recoil pad. Corn cob forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Choke is crudely silver soldered on resulting in too much solder application including excess trapped between barrel and choke ribs, plus tooling marks on choke. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
643	Non-Restricted shotgun Mossberg model 590, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Choked markings include (CYLINDER BORE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7315), muzzle diameter (.732)] [Satin black finish on barrel and alloy receiver. Single bead sight. Black synthetic stock with branded recoil pad. Tubular magazine. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # V1219963, PAL required
644	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1873, .45 Colt lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sight. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # WIJP00037Y273M, PAL required
645	Non-Restricted shotgun Chicago ARms model A-G, 20 ga. unknown chamber pump action, w/ bbl length 25" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.6175), muzzle diameter (.596)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate and corn cob forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well with the exception of a missing bolt release button. Bluing worn with overall plum brown patina. Large crack on underside of forend plus other nicks, dings, use and handling marks.] serial # 2838, PAL required
646	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 1895, 45/70 lever action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued barrel and receiver. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # MR86912I  , PAL required
647	Non-Restricted rifle Henry Repeating ARms model H006CS BIg Boy, .45 Colt lever action, w/ bbl length 19 1/2" [Blued octagonal barrel and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Brass receiver. Smooth hardwood stock with brass butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # SBB01645C, PAL required
648	Non-Restricted rifle Anschutz model 121, 22 S, L & LR Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued barrel. Front sight missing, rear sight adjuster missing. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Marked "CIL MONTREAL". Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some surface rust. Rear sling mount is missing. Humidity damage to stock finish. Cracks in stock, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 574154, PAL required
649	Non-Restricted rifle Pedersoli .45/70 Single shot rolling block, w/ bbl length 28" [Blued heavy barrel. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Case hardened receiver. Smooth straight wooden stock with case hardened butt plate. Matching serial number on barrel and receiver. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # R013324, PAL required
650	Non-Restricted shotgun Gauch/ IGA model Coach Gun, 12 ga. 3" Two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 20" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (L .7255,  R .7255), muzzle diameter (L .7085,  R .715)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # C90414121, PAL required
651	Non-Restricted rifle Pedersoli model Harpers Ferry 1847, 54 Percussion Single shot Muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 31 1/2" [Brown barrel and receiver. Fixed front and rear sights. Case hardened lock and hammer. Full wood stock with brass accents including butt plate, trigger guard, bands etc. Includes ramrod. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # CW04609, PAL required
652	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 1895 CB, 45/70 lever action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued octagonal barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # MR94341I, PAL required
653	Non-Restricted rifle Ruger model 10/22 Carbine, .22 LR Ten shot semi automatic, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Blued barrel and black alloy receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes two detachable box magazines. Smooth wooden stock with curved butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 82282254, PAL required
654	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 1894CS, .357 Mag, .38 Spcl lever action, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear sight. Straight hardwood stock with recoil pad. Checkered grip and forend. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # MR15335I, PAL required
655	Non-Restricted rifle CIL/ Anchutz model 310, .22 S, L & LR bolt action, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued finish. Hooded fixed front sight and elevation adjustable rear sights. Fitted with Bushnell 4X Custom .22 scope. Includes branded detachable box magazine. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Fixed riser/ rest. Checkered semi pistol and fore grip. Fitted with sling mounts. Mechanically appears near excellent and likely has light use. Some minor handling marks and dings.] serial # 545074, PAL required
656	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 1894CV, .45 Colt lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued octagonal barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with branded checkered butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # MR511976, PAL required
657	Non-Restricted rifle Browning (Japan) model BL22, .22 S, L & LR lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. High gloss stock with branded plastic butt plate. Checkered grip and forend. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 02350ZP242, PAL required
658	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1873, 44-40 lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth straight wooden stock with curved metal butt plate. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 00007ZN730, PAL required
659	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model 336, 30-30 lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Hooded fixed front sight and elevation adjustable rear sight. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Receiver factory drilled and tapped for optic mount. Mechanically and aesthetically appear near excellent. Likely had little use with only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # AD78184, PAL required
660	Non-Restricted shotgun Stevens model 67 Series E, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 18" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7245), muzzle diameter (.7245)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Smooth wooden stock with corn cob forend. Note: arrived to us in pieces from different parts of the house, still missing magazine follower and assembly screws on left side. Otherwise appears functional when holding together and cycling. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # E149409, PAL required
661	Hard rifle case and a suede leather case w/ but stock cap
662	Eight soft rifle cases
663	One 100 count box of  WIN 12 GA 2 3/4" #7 1/2, one 100 count box of Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" #8 and a plastic ammo box w/ 50 WIN 2 3/4" #2
664	639 rounds of .38 Special reloads and 59 rounds of .357 reloads
665	420 .45 Colt reloads
666	Ten 20 count boxes of 7.62 x 39 ammo
667	89 rounds of .38-55 WIN reloads
668	125 rounds of .308 WIN reloads
669	50 count box of WIN Cowboy action loads .45 Colt 250 GR LFN and a 31 count box of the same. Plus a 50 count box of cowboy action ammo .45 Colt 250 GR led bullets
670	One 20 count box of WIN .32 WIN SPL 170 GR PP, one 20 count box of Federal .32 WIN SPL 170 GR SP, plastic container w/ 50 .32 SPL reloads and ammo sleeve w/ 10 .32 SPL factory loads
671	20 Count box of WIN .25-35 117 GR SP and two 20 count boxes of .25-35 reloads. Plus bag containing 58 .32-40 WIN reloads, one 50 count box w/ 39 rounds of WIN .25-20 86 GR SP, vintage box of CIL W/ 30 count .32-20 115 GR SP and a plastic container w/ 40 .32-20 reloads
672	Selection of .38 CAL ammo including two 50 count boxes of Kynoch .38 AUTO 130 GR solid bullet and 7 reloads, 50 count box of .38 long COLT reloads, metal tin w/ 50 .38 long COLT reloads, two plastic containers w/ 20 rounds each of .38-40 WIN reloads and box of Speer .38 CAL plastic cartridge cases
673	149 rounds of .44-.40 WIN reloads
674	Two 100 count boxes of Remington 9mm Luger 115 GR MC, two 50 count boxes of WIN 9mm Luger 115 GR BEB and a 22 count box of the same. Plus three plastic containers w/ 200 9mm reloads
675	One 525 count box of Remington .22 long brass plated HP, one 333 count box of WIN .22 long 36 GR HP copper plated, one 50 count box of American Eagle .22 long and one 50 count box of Federal .22 long
676	Selection of rifle ammo including 20 count box of Remington .30-06 SPRING 150 GR PSP, 11 count box of .30-06 reloads, 61 rounds of .243 WIN reloads, bag w/ 50 .300 SAV reloads, plastic container w/ 29 .300 SAV reloads, bag w/ 10 .303 SAV, 7 count box of Federal .30-30 WIN 150 GR SP and 17 .30-30 reloads, 13 7.5mm x 55 reloads and 3 .303 BRIT reloads
677	100 count box of WIN 20 GA 2 3/4" #7 1/2, vintage 25 count box of Rio 16 GA 2 3/4" #7 1/2, 25 count box of mixed 12 GA ammo and 5 count box of Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" rifled slugs
678	Two scopes including Fitco 3-9 x 40 scope in original box and a vintage Bushnell scope chief 3x-9x w/ serial # 81833. Comes w/ redfield quick switch mounts
679	Leather ammo belt w/ two handgun holsters all w/ matching tooled leather and a set of nickel plated spurs
680	Unmarked leather holster w/ ammo rings, DuraPouch 80 ammo belt w/ webbed ammo pack and two knife sheaths. Plus a shotgun ammo belt
681	Box of gun related books including "Small Arms of the World", Police Shotgun Manual, "German Infantry Weapons", handbook on Japanese military forces, etc
682	Box w/ US Military training and weapons related information
683	Four pack ammo boxes w/ selection of metal ammo belts
684	Three 20 count boxes of Remington .222 REM MAG reloads, two 20 count boxes of Gevelot .222 REM MAG 50 GR PSP and a plastic container w/ 20 .222 reloads
685	Metal ammo box containing a selection of 5.56mm & .223 REM ammo including 6 20 count boxes of Norma .223 55 GR SP, 1 20 count box of REM .223 55 GR SP, 19 20 count boxes of WIN 5.56mm BALL M193 and 5 full 10 round strips and one 8 round
686	Metal ammo tin containing 180 factory loads of 7.62 x 51 and 335 reloads
687	Metal ammo tin containing 410 rounds of mostly 7.7 x 58 Arisaka reloads
688	Fourteen 5 count boxes of Imperial 12 GA 2 3/4" Buck Shot including 7 #4 Buck, 4 Poly-Kor slugs, 4 0 Buck, 2 00 Buck and one 5 count box of Remington 12 GA 2 3/4" rifled slugs
689	Fourteen 5 count boxes of Western Super X 12 GA 2 3/4" #1 Buck and one 5 count 00 Buck
690	15 5 count boxes of Western super x 12 GA 2 3/4" #4 Buck
691	Two metal ammo containers, one w/ 12 25 count boxes of WIN 2 3/4" 12 GA #5 and one w/ 2 25 count boxes of WIN 2 3/4" 12 GA #6 and 22 assorted loose rounds
692	Two Contico double rifle shotgun cases
693	Two FR8 Spanish bayonets for 7.62 rifle. One w/ 9" blade marked "ET 12961C" w/ makers mark "Toledo I.M.I" one one side of blade & makers mark on other side. Plastic grips w/ metal scabbard and belt loop. Second one w/ 9" blade marked "ET 7856B Toledo I.N.I". Plastic handles & metal sheath
694	Turkish M1890 bayonet w/ 9 1/2" blade. Serial # 38977. Possible makers mark on tip of handle. Handle also marked "AS.FA". Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
695	Snider Enfield .577 bayonet w/ triangular 16 1/2" blade marked "E" over crown. No scabbard
696	Two Swiss 1863 Vetterli bayonets w/ 19 1/2" blades. One w/ serial # 109937. W/ makers marks on blade elbow. Other w/ serial # 116912. W/ makers marks on blade elbow. No scabbards
697	Swedish Mauser M1896 bayonet w/ 8 1/4" blade marked "E.J" & "A.B" w/ anchor & crown. Serial # 19599. Hilt marked "11/98 No. 202". Metal handle w/ cross hatch grip. Metal scabbard marked "L/128 No.68A  No.224"
698	Turkish M1935 bayonet w/ 9 1/2" blade marked w/ Islamic text & star mark on wide edge of blade. Serial # 41846. Top of handle marked "AS. FA" w/ makers mark at tip. Metal scabbard missing tip, no visible marks
699	Turkish M1935 bayonet w/ 9 1/2" blade. Serial # 75100. Top of handle marked "AS. FA". Metal scabbard w/ no visible marks
701	Schrade Uncle Henry hunting knife w/ sheath and sharpening stone in original box and a SKS bayonet 12" overall
702	Nine gun related books including "Gun Digest", "Shooter's Bible #93", "Gun Value", etc. Plus a brass spittoon w/ eagle motif
703	Small locking Stack-On locker. Measures 17" wide, 15" high, 10" deep w/ center shelf. Plus tackle style box w/ assorted brass including .243, .30-06, .308 WIN, .38 SPL, .44-40, .32-40 and .32 SPL
704	BSA scope locator kit, Tasco RF3- 7 x 20 scope, plus a selection of scope rings and mounts
705	Set of nickel plated spurs w/ heavy tooled leather. No visible markings
706	Plastic tool box w/ gun related items including .32-40 barrel, two buttstocks, rifle carry straps, ammo pouch, oil tin, Winchester date book, trigger lock, etc. Plus a four gun wooden locking rack
707	Non-Restricted shotgun Colt model SXS, 10 ga. unknown chamber Two side hinge break, w/ bbl length 26 1/2" [Appears to be complete and functional action. Broken lower tang, screw in firing pin is missing. Includes matching serial number barrel and assorted other parts.] serial # 17013, No PAL required
708	Winchester WT-645 spotting scope and tripod in fitted box plus an Outers shotgun cleaning kit
709	Leather briefcase w/ three handgun cases, .45 CAL cleaning kit, two original handgun boxes (no guns included), cleaning fluids, etc
710	Pattern 1907 bayonet marked "Wilkenson" on 17" blade and has "E.W" on reverse side of blade. Leather scabbard w/ metal ends and webbed belt loop
711	Two bayonets including a German S98 w/ 10" blade, Note: Tip damaged. Marked "6,200" on one side of blade and "S-155" on other side. No scabbard. Plus a Lee Enfield No.4 MKII w/ 8" point and metal sheath
712	Three vintage flasks including two leather and one embossed brass
713	Browning Spectrum right hand compound bow w/ 60/70 lb weight, draw is 28 - 30 inches. Comes w/ sight mount, trigger, 6 Maxima target arrows in holder plus accessories and bag
714	Two small single string bows, one wood and one fiberglass and 5 Easton arrows in a soft gun case. Plus a standing 24 x 21 foam target
715	Metal ammo tin w/ selection of ammo including 25 count box of Imperial 12 GA 3", 12 #4 & 13 #2, 21 count vintage box of Canuck 12 GA 2 3/4" 8 #4 & 13 #5, 9 count vintage box of Canuck 16 GA 2 3/4" #4, vintage Imperial box w/ 1 #6, 23 count box of Imperial .410 2 1/2" #5, Blazer box containing 400 .22 long, bag containing 18 .44 MAG reloads and 4 .303 BRIT reloads, 2 12 GA #2 3" loose rounds and 3 2 1/2" #6 .410
716	Selection of gun misc. including vintage box of Hoppe's gun cleaning pack and contents, wood box containing rifle cleaning kit, Red Ranger cap gun, Ithaca buttstock cap, vintage rifle poster, Crosman 177 pellets, etc
717	Selection of shotgun ammo including three 25 count boxes of Imperial 2 3/4" 12 GA #4, one 25 count box of WIN 2 3/4" 12 GA #6 and 8 loose rounds
718	20 Count box of Imperial .30-30 WIN 170 GR ST, 20 count box Imperial .30-30 WIN 170 GR KKSP, 14 count box WIN .30-30 170 GR SP and a 20 count box of .30-30 reloads
719	Two 400 count boxes of Federal .22 long, one 400 count box of American Eagle .22 long, two 50 count boxes of Imperial .22 long and one 50 count box of Federal .22 long
720	One 20 count box and one 17 count box of REM .30-40 KRAG 180 GR SP and a selection of misc. including vintage Aim Master Nitrogen Filled 4 x 15 scope w/ mount, soft gun case, woods flashlight, assorted cleaning fluids and three cleaning rods
721	Spam can w/ 550 rounds of 7.62 x 39
722	Spam can w/ 550 rounds of 7.62 x 39
723	Tasco sniper scope 10 x 42 w/ 500 m range. Includes manual
724	Synthetic SKS stock, Hogue 1022 synthetic stock, and a wooden stock
725	17 5 count WIN 5.56mm 55 GR FMJ and one 8 count
726	Nine 10 count plastic holders and one 8 count of .22 REM reloads and a large bag of .223 brass
727	20 count box of Sellier & Bellot  7.62 x 39 123 GR SP, 20 count box of Prvi Partizan 7.62 x 54 R 150 GR SP, 20 count box of Norinco 7.62 x 39 led core bullet, four 20 count packs of 7.62 x 39, bag containing 35 7.62 x 39 & 6 reloads, plastic ammo box w/ 25 6.5 x 55 reloads & 24 brass and 5 count box of Imperial .303 SAV 190 GR KKSP
728	Foam lined hard rifle case, three soft cases and a compound bow case
729	Bag containing 67 .257 Roberts reloads, three 20 count boxes of WIN .257  cartridge cases, mostly full 100 count box of Speer .25  CAL 100 GR bullets and 20 fired brass
730	Lee 7mm x 57 loading die, 100 count box of Hornady 7mm 100 GR bullets, 100 count box of Hornady 7mm 120 GR bullets and 100 count box of Speer 130 GR bullets, plus an assortment of 7mm brass
731	RCBS .270 WIN die set, four 100 count boxes of Hornady .270 CAL 130 GR bullets, assorted .270 brass, etc
732	RCBS .243 WIN die set, 100 count box of Speer .24 CAL 100 GR bullets, 100 count box of Speer 6mm 175 GR bullets and assorted .243 brass
733	Plano foam lined hard case
734	Non-Restricted shotgun Elliott model SXS, 12 ga. unknown chamber two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (L .716, R /7065), muzzle diameter (L .718, R .709)] [Blued barrels and receiver. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with decorative plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Matching serial numbers on receiver, barrels and forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn leaving natural plum brown patina. Crack in bottom rear of forend. Some old repairs. Nicks, dings and use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 10661, PAL required
735	20 count box of Fusion .270 WIN 130 GR, 14 count box of Federal .270 WIN 140 GR bonded tip and 9 count box of WIN .270 WIN 150 GR PP
736	Nikko Stirling Gold Crown 4-12 x 40 scope
737	RCBS .308 WIN die set, 100 count box of Hornady .45 CAL 200 GR bullets, three 100 count boxes of Nosler .22 CAL 55 GR bullets, 50 .22-250 brass, 56 .30-06 brass, 80 .204 Ruger brass, two cable locks, Hornady .22 Hornet adapter, Hornady .243 WIN modified case, plus .270 & .308 modified cases
738	Two full 1 lb containers of IMR 8208 XBR powder
739	Two full 1 lb containers of IMR powder including 4166 and 4955
740	Three full 1 lb powder containers including Hodgdon H322 & H380 and Winchester 7848 Ball powder
740a	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Kashan" center medallion, deep red background, overall floral design. Highlights are greens, blues, creams, etc. 117" x 151"
740b	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Kashan" center medallion, red background, overall floral design. Highlights are greens, blues, creams, etc. 114" x 151"
740c	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Bakhtyar" carpet runner w/ pannel design in highlights of blue, brick, green, etc. 34" x 121"
740d	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Zamjan" center medallion, red background, highlights are toupe, blue, pink, etc. 38" x 82"
740e	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Shiraz" brick background, geometric pattern, highlights of orange, green, toupe, etc. 51" x 72"
740f	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Zamjan" carpet runner w/ triple medallion, red background, highlights are taupe, black, brick, etc. 41" x 116"
740g	100% handmade Iranian wool carpet. "Baluchi" geometric design w/ cream background and highlights of black, green, orange, etc. 42" x 73"
741	Vintage Weaver K-4 60B 4X crosshair scope. Clear lenses, appears to have very little use. Comes in wooden case
742	Vintage Weaver K8-1 8X cross hair scope w/ original box. Clear lenses and appears to have very little use
743	RCBS Rangemaster 2000 electronic scale, RCBS hand priming tool and Frankford Arsenal universal case trimmer. All new in box
744	Two new in package Winchester XPR Rifle MAGS for .308 and two empty 50 count ammo boxes
745	One 20 count box of Hornady .280 REM 150 GR ELD-X and one 20 count box of REM .280 REM 140 GR Core-Lokt tipped
746	247 rounds of .38 SPL reloads and 205 .357 reloads
747	113 .30M1 Carbine reloads and approx. 100 brass
748	Three 20 count boxes of WIN .44 REM MAG 240 GR HSP and one 19 count box of the same, 15 count box of Imperial .44 REM MAG, plus 132 .44 REM MAG reloads
749	Five 50 count boxes of WIN .38 SPL 158 GR metal point
750	Four 50 count boxes and one 49 count box of WIN .38 SPL 158 GR metal point
751	Large assortment of handgun brass including .38 SPL, .357 MAG and .44 REM
752	BSA Scorpion .177 CAL pump action pellet gun. Serial # A42874. W/ rear and front sight, working at time of cataloging
753	BSA Scorpion .22 CAL pump action pellet gun w/ front and rear sights. Serial # RB48600. Working at time of cataloging
754	Leather belt w/ double holster marked "Ray Paul". Heavily tooled. Note: Two right handed holsters
755	Precision Edge Series 4000 CM compound bow w/ 55-70 lb pull & 31" reach. Serial # 759250. Comes w/ case, sight, arrow rest, 5 arrows in mounted holder, 3 extra arrows, trigger release and accessories in pouch on case
756	Two 1/2 lb containers of WIN powder including 231 ball powder and WST ball powder, three .38 SPL speed loaders, 400 CCI small pistol primers, 300 REM small pistol primers and a WIN packet w/ 30 small pistol primers, etc
757	Selection of Lee loading equipment including auto disc powder measurer w/ extra discs, auto prime loader, powder measure kit, Lyman primer remover and a selection of ammo boxes and trays
758	Selection of rifle brass including .270, .30-06, .223 & .243. Plus an assortment of .270 CAL bullets
759	Lee Pro 1000 Bullet Press w/ case feeder. powder measurer & stand
760	2 bags of assorted scope rings, 7 cable locks and 5 trigger locks. All w/ keys
761	Two 5 count boxes of WIN 12 GA  2 3/4" 00 Buck and one 5 count box of REM 12 GA 2 3/4" 000 Buck, seven .44 Marlin factory bullets, plus a large Plano tackle box
762	One foam lined hard case and two soft cases
763	Do All Outdoors clay chucker on stand w/ warning ring and shell holder
764	Three foam lined hard cases
765	Two vintage foam lined hard cases
766	Six small handgun cases including one original Ruger .45 COLT revolver case
767	Two large handgun cases
768	Eight soft rifle cases
769	Seven soft rifle cases
770	Vintage foam lined hard rifle case and a Pelican storage vault case
771	RCBS Lam II sizer / lubricator
772	Assortment of new in package accessories for sizer including sizing dies, expanders, punches, lubricants, etc
773	Selection of loading equipment including RCBS press, Lee auto prime, Lyman Model 500 scale, Lyman powder measurer, Lyman Turbo 1200 Tumbler w/ pan, primer installer, etc
774	Selection of loading equipment including Redding loading press, Lyman trickler and case cleaner, portable vice, Lee auto prime, ammo trays, etc
775	Two 20 count boxes of Sellier & Bellot .45-70 GOV 405 GR SP
776	Two 100 count boxes of Challenger 12 GA 2 3/4" 00 Buck 9 pellet
777	Two 100 count boxes of Challenger 12 GA 2 3/4" #7 and two 25 count boxes of Challenger 12 GA 2 3/4" 7 1/2
778	Metal ammo tin containing 145 .45-70 GOV reloads
779	943 rounds of CCI .22 long red round nose, 300 WIN .22 long 40 GR FPS, two 50 count boxes of Federal .22 long 38 GR HP, etc
780	50 count box of Federal .45 COLT 225 GR JSP and 138 .45 COLT reloads
781	Two 50 count boxes of Federal .357 MAG 158 GR JSP and 113 .357 MAG reloads
782	1000 count box of Federal #150 large pistol primers
783	One 1000 count box of Federal #150 large pistol primers and a 100 count pack of the same
784	Two 1000 count boxes of CCI #300 large pistol primers and 3 100 packs of the same
785	One 1000 count box of CCI MAG large pistol primers #350 and a 12 count pack of WIN large pistol primers
786	1000 count box of CCI #250 large rifle MAG primers and two 100 count boxes of #210 Federal large pistol primers
787	1000 count box of WIN large rifle MAG primers and 300 WIN standard large rifle primers
788	1000 count box of Federal #GM100M small pistol match primers and 100 Federal small pistol primers
789	1000 count box of Clerinox type 209 primers
790	1000 count box of Clerinox type 209 primers
790a	1000 count box of CCI #11 percussion caps
791	Metal tool box and ammo box w/ musket accessories including powder, percussion caps, bullet mould, various sized lead balls, powder flasks, etc
792	Metal ammo box containing RCBS .45-70 GOV die set, Lee .45-70 crimp die, 100 count bag of Starline .45-70 brass, assorted used brass and Lyman .45 CAL bullet moulds
793	Metal tool box containing RCBS .45 COLT die set, mostly full Hornady .45 CAL 300 GR bullets, three 100 count bags of WIN .45 COLT cases, plus assorted fired cases
794	Metal tool box containing Redding .44-40 die set, three 100 count bags of Starline .44-40 brass, mostly full box of Hornady .44 CAL 240 GR bullets and large box containing approx. 700 .44 CAL 210 GR bullets
795	Lee Magnum melter stove, nine assorted bullet moulds including .358, .457, .45 CAL, .54 CAL, etc
796	Four bullet moulds including vintage .45 GOV, Lee .44 BRIT Kerr, Lee Civil War revolver .36 CAL and a Lyman .44 CAL FN
797	Four Lee bullet moulds including .358, .459, .457 and .429
798	33" barrel for Great Plains rifle .54 CAL. Black powder only
799	Thompson Center Arms .50 CAL barrel, 28" long w/ threaded insert and a 10" cut off barrel
800	Five Lee die sets including .38 SPL, .303 BRIT, .45 AUTO, .45 COLT and multi cal die
801	Three Lee die sets including .427, .430 and .453. Plus .459 expander, .446 compress and .44-40 crimp die
802	Two die sets including Redding .38-40 WIN and Lyman .44 MAG / .44 SPL
803	Three RCBS die sets including .45 ACP, .308 and .357
804	Selection of brass and lead including .303 BRIT, .357, .45 AUTO, .30-06, plus .30 CAL gas checks
805	Selection of gun misc. including Bushnell binoculars, Tasco 25 x 30 scope, Winchester Guns and Cartridges sign, Davide Pedersoli gun DVDS, leatherwork books, etc
806	14 count box of Fiocchi .44-40 REM MAG 210 GR LRNFP and 60 .44-40 reloads
807	Selection of ammo including five 5 count boxes of Federal 12 GA 2 3/4" 00 Buck, three 5 count boxes of REM 12 GA 2 3/4" Managed recoil sluggers, plus three loose 12 GA rounds. Plus one 47 count box of WIN .25 AUTO 50 GR FMJ, six .30-06 factory loads and eight .308 factory loads
808	Six assorted holsters and two belts
809	Three vintage holsters including two marked "US", one Boyt 45 and one Bianchi large. Plus a holster marked "Heloures"
810	Three 1 lb containers of  Alliant green dot powder
811	Three 1 lb containers of Alliant Herco smokeless heavy shot and handgun powder
812	Three Accurate 5744 powders
813	Three 1 lb Alliant containers w/ 2.6 lbs total including two Reloader 7 and one 2400
814	Two 1 lb containers of IMR 3031 powder
815	Two 1 lb containers of IMR 3031 powder
816	Two 1.8 lb containers of IMR 3031 powder
817	Two Hodgdon HS6 pistol shotgun powders
818	Two 1 lb Hodgdon powders including Lil Gun & Universal shotgun and handgun
819	Two 1 lb IMR 4227 powders
820	Two 1 lb IMR 4198 powders
820a	100 % handmade Iraniam wool Carpet. "Zamjan" center medallion w/ red background, floral design, highlights of blue, black, etc. 44" x 72". Note: Has 4" tear in the middle
820b	100 % handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Bakhtyar" w/ hexagonal tile pattern design w/ highlights of brown, cream, blue, etc. 44" x 83"
820c	100 % handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Baluchi" carper runner w/ geometric design & highlights of red, black, cream, etc. 30" x 151"
820d	100 % handmade Iranian wool Carpet. "Hamdan" carpet runner w/ red background, floral pattern, taupe and cream highlights. 37" x 184"
821	Three 1 lb Hodgdon Triple Seven powders
822	Vintage Hercules rifle and pistol powder, Alliant blue dot powder and a small plastic container w/ unknown powder. Total weight 1.8 lbs
823	Two plastic trays containing assortment of vintage wood, bone and plastic hand grips
824	Tray lot of wooden and plastic hand grips for various amounts of handguns, new and used
825	Tray lot of plastic and synthetic hand grips, new and used
826	Tray containing 19 vintage scopes and a pair of binoculars
827	Three Benelli hard shotgun cases
828	Three tackle style boxes containing large assortment of handgun and rifle parts
829	Suitcase w/ assortment of rifle stocks, barrels, end caps and forewoods
830	Five RCBS dies including .300 WIN MAG, 6mm REM, .223 REM, .357 MAG and .270 WIN SHORT MAG
831	Large selection of webbed,  plastic and leather holsters, some new in package
832	Large selection of webbed,  plastic and leather holsters, some new in package
833	Large selection of leather and webbed holsters
834	Box containing selection of gun slings, belts, carrying straps, ammo belts, etc
835	Tray lot of rifle ammo tubes
836	Two tackle style boxes containing assortment of rifle parts and loading supplies
837	Tackle box containing assortment of scope rings, bases, sight mounts, etc
838	Two tackle style boxes and a tool box containing gunsmithing tools and parts & accessories for rifles and handguns
839	9 leather and webbed soft cases
840	12 soft rifle cases
841	12 soft rifle cases
842	12 spinning reel fishing rods and tackle box w/ assorted tackle and 7 reels
843	12 spinning reel fishing rods and tackle box w/ assorted tackle and 7 reels
844	Tool box containing 16 vintage fishing reels
845	Selection of pocket knives and multi tools
846	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model 84, 20 ga. unknown chamber Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.0612), muzzle diameter (.598)] [Blue barrel with single bead sight. Case hardened receiver. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Trigger guard is missing. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 11711, PAL required
847	Non-Restricted rifle Enfield model P14/17, .30 cal bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Sporterized stock with metal butt plate. Overall in heavily used condition. Mechanically appears to work. Bluing worn and scratched. Some surface pitting. Large cracks in stock, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 526861, PAL required
848	Non-Restricted shotgun New Haven/ Mossberg model 295, 12 ga. 2 3/4" bolt action, w/ bbl length 26 1/2" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7355), muzzle diameter (threaded)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and rear sights. Includes one detachable box magazine. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Includes screw on   full choke. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with surface rust and pitting. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
849	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SHT LE III*, .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes a ten round detachable magazine. Sporterized stock with brass butt plate. Includes leather sling. Matching serial number on receiver, barrel and bolt. Dated "1918". Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Top of receiver drilled and tapped. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some surface rust and pitting. Stock to receiver fitment is loose. Old repairs to stock with nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 8063, PAL required
850	Non-Restricted rifle Eddystone model 1917, .30 cal bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight, adjustable part of rear sights is missing leaving only peep sight. Internal magazine. Sporter style stock with deteriorated recoil pad. Fitted with sling rings. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Marked "U.S." on top of receiver. Overall in heavily used condition. Most bluing worn. Surface rust and pitting. Old repairs to stock, nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 123616, PAL required
851	Non-Restricted rifle TOZ model T03-17, .22 LR bolt action, w/ bbl length 21" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. No detachable magazine included. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip. Fitted with sling rings. Charred stock, appears to be purposely done with no indication of fire damage to metal. Made in USSR. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas  with minor surface rust. Nick, dings and other use, handing and storage marks.] serial # R1473, PAL required
852	Non-Restricted rifle Sears (Marlin) model 101, .22 S, L & LR Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel, fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Black finish on alloy receiver. Fitted with Tasco 4X15 scope. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appear to function. Action and safety appear sloppy. Left side of receiver electric penciled with nine digits. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some surface rust. Receiver to stock fitment is loose. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
853	Non-Restricted rifle FN .22 Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 21" [Blued barrel. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock. Mechanically appears to function but overall in heavily used condition. Virtually all bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Large crack through center of stock. Held together with tape. Nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 35046, PAL required
854	Non-Restricted shotgun H&R Arms model Topper M48, 12 ga. unknown chamber single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.718), muzzle diameter (.7095)] [Blued barrel. Single bead sight. Case hardened receiver. Smooth wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on barrel and receiver. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some surface rust and pitting. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # H40875, PAL required
855	Non-Restricted rifle BYF Mauser model K98, 8mm bolt action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Internal magazine. Sporterized stock with Bishop branded plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Mechanically appears to function but overall in heavily used condition. Surface rust and pitting on all metal parts. Broken stock button. Nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 55808K, PAL required
856	Non-Restricted rifle UMC Cugir model Target, .22 Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 27 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and removable adjustable rear sight. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling mounts. Action and trigger appear to function reasonably well. Safety is not engaging when applying reasonable force. Bluing worn in use and handling areas plus scratches and surface rust on metal. Stock appears re-varnished with visible sanding marks under finish. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 195103363, PAL required
857	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 39, 22 S, L & LR Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sight. Smooth wooden stock. Plastic butt plate. Includes original box with hanging tag and manual. Mechanically appears near excellent and likely had very little use, however, storage humidity has left fine surface rust on metal. Otherwise minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # CT063254, PAL required
858	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model Cheyenne 94, .44-40 Win lever action, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and full length tube. Hooded fixed front sight and adjustable rear sight plus tang mounted peep sight. Smooth straight wooden stock with blued metal butt plate. Includes Styrofoam and cardboard box. Mechanically appears near excellent. Likely only test fired. Some minor storage and handling marks on wood and metal.] serial # CH09668, PAL required
859	Non-Restricted shotgun Weatherby model PA08, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.725), muzzle diameter (threaded)] [Satin black ribbed barrel with bead sights. Black anodized receiver. Tubular magazine. Synthetic stock and forend. Recoil pad. Includes one unidentified screwn in choke. Mechanically appears near excellent. Some where in black finish. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # TP045166, PAL required
860	Non-Restricted rifle Marlin model Model 70, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 18" [Blued barrel with fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Black finish on alloy receiver. Includes three detachable magazines. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well.  Pro-Mag black synthetic folding stock with pistol grip. Includes original wooden stock. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Paint style finish worn on receiver. Wooden stock has nicks, dings and scratches and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 18565476, PAL required
861	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No. 4 Mk 1 ROF (F), .303 British Five shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes a five round detachable magazine. Sporterized stock with brass butt plate. Fitted with sling mounts. Dated "8/43". Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Nicks, dings and other use and handling marks.] serial # GA25948A, PAL required
862	Non-Restricted shotgun Cooey model 840, 20 ga. unknown chamber Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 27 3/4" [Choked markings include (FULL CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.6175), muzzle diameter (.599)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead front sight. Wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver. and barrel. Marked "MADE BY WINCHESTER WESTERN (CANADA) LTD. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas.  Nicks, dings and other use and handling marks.] serial # 88232, PAL required
863	Non-Restricted shotgun Maverick model 88, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 18 1/2" [Choked markings include (CYLINDER BORE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.732), muzzle diameter (.7335)] [Blued barrel. Single bead sight. Black finish alloy receiver. Tubular magazine. Fitted with synthetic pistol grip and forend. Also includes original stock and accessories. Also fitted with TacStar six round side saddle. Appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some nicks to black finish and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # MV52366L, PAL required
864	Non-Restricted rifle Mauser  (Oberndorf) model Trainer, .22 LR Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 26 3/4" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight, rear sight removed. Includes 1" rings. Hardwood stock with branded plastic butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Matching serial number on barrel, receiver and bolt. Other markings include Mauser pressed stamp plus added brass plaque "KREISTREFFEN 1939" (presumably presentation plaque) on right side of stock etc. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with surface rust and pitting especially on left side of barrel. Bottom of butt plate and adjoining area of stock chunked. Plus other nicks and dings and use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 185996, PAL required
865	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No. 4 MK 1/3, .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes a ten round detachable magazine. Sporterized stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Matching serial number on bolt and dated 1953. Bluing worn in use and handling area with some surface rust, especially on magazine. Old repairs to stock. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # A2217, PAL required
866	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model Mohawk 75, .22 Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 26 3/4" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sight with wedge missing. Wooden stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function but overall in heavily used condition with most bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Cracks in stock, nicks and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
867	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield (Savage) model No. 4 MK 1*, .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Black finish on barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes a ten round detachable magazine. Sporterized stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Matching serial number on receiver, magazine and bolt. Other markings include "U.S. PROPERTY", "F (FTR)" on left side of receiver etc. Finish worn in use and handling areas, nicks, dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 72C5316, PAL required
868	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model No. 4 MK 1 ROF (F), .303 British Ten shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 23 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Includes a ten round detachable box magazine. Sporterized stock with brass butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Dated "1943". Bluing worn in use and handling areas. Some surface rust and pitting. Old repairs to stock. Much of the finish is worn. Nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 25743, PAL required
869	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 64A, .22 LR semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sight. Fitted with Weaver D4 scope, missing one turret cap. No detachable magazine included. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Manufactured by Winchester. Most bluing intact, in need of good cleaning. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
870	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model 1897, 16 ga. unknown chamber pump action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.665), muzzle diameter (.644)] [Overall in heavily used condition with no bluing remaining. Heavy surface rust and pitting. Action and trigger function. Large cracks in wood, nicks and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 159450, PAL required
871	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model Model 8 John Browning, 35 Rem semi automatic, w/ bbl length 22 3/4" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Non-removable box magazine. Smooth wooden stock missing butt plate. Mechanically appears to function. Virtually all bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Old repairs to stock and forend with nicks, gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # F25778, PAL required
872	Non-Restricted rifle Lee Enfield model SHT .22 IV*, .22 Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 25" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Fitted with receiver mounted adjustable peep sight. Includes hallowed out detachable magazine. Full wood stock with brass butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Dated 1913. Mechanically appears to function well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas leaving overall plum brown patina and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # F5922, PAL required
873	Non-Restricted rifle Remington(Carl Gustaf) measure .308 at muzzle Single shot rolling block, w/ bbl length 30" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and two position rear sight. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function well. Matching serial number on barrel, receiver, breech block, hammer and butt plate. Other markings include crown over "C" (Carl Gustaf), "G.F.G.M" on top of barrel, "484/91" on right side of barrel, crown over "C 1874" on right side of receiver, "H.H. P. S" on right side of receiver etc. Believed to be military conversion, evidenced by provision for trigger guard sling ring, possible modification to rear sight, modification to barrel where it may have once had full wood stock. Evidence of re-bluing of metal and refinishing of wood etc. Use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 10786, PAL required
874	Non-Restricted rifle Winchester model 1873, 38-40 WFC lever action, w/ bbl length 24" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Straight smooth wooden stock. Metal butt plate. Overall in heavily used condition, action is loose, all bluing worn. Surface rust and pitting inside and out. Right side of stock carved with initial "PDY" and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 414209B, PAL required
875	Non-Restricted rifle Springfield Armory model 1899, 30-40 Krag (?) bolt action, w/ bbl length 21 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight. Original barrel mounted sight removed and adjustable rear peep sight mounted to receiver. Side mounted rotating box magazine. Sporterized stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn with pitting and surface rust. Large cracks in stock, worn finish. Nicks and dings and other use handling and storage marks.] serial # 282528, PAL required
876	Non-Restricted rifle Hopkins & Allen Arms model Swivel barrel, .45 Percussion two shots muzzle loading, w/ bbl length 28" [Unusual design with two blued octagonal barrels joined as one. Fixed front and rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with brass accents. Each barrel is independent of the other with it's own percussion nipple. After shooting the top barrel, rotate 180 degrees to shoot the second barrel. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Stock storage was opened too much making left side wall thin and has subsequently broken through. Otherwise only minor use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 1106, PAL required
877	Non-Restricted shotgun Mossberg model 190, 16 ga. 2 3/4" bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.673), muzzle diameter (adjustable)] [Blued barrel with ported muzzle and screw adjustable choke. Single bead sight. Includes detachable box magazine. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Bluing worn in use and handling areas and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
878	Non-Restricted shotgun New England Firearms Co. model SB2 Mag, 10 ga. 3 1/2" single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 31 1/2" [Choked markings include (FULL), [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Smooth wooden stock with recoil pad. Mechanically appears excellent and likely had very little use. Some handling and storage marks to wood and metal.] serial # NC278742, PAL required
879	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 81 Woodsmaster, 300 Savage semi automatic, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. No detachable box magazine. Smooth hardwood stock with checkered butt plate. Mechanically appears near excellent. Small crack on stock behind upper tang, with use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 15892, PAL required
880	Antique rifle Snider-Enfield model 1864 I**, .577 Single shot breech block, w/ bbl length 36 1/2" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Full wood stock with brass butt plate. Brass trigger guard. Includes leather sling and cleaning rod. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing worn with some surface rust and pitting. Nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 310, No PAL required
881	Non-Restricted rifle Ross Rifle model 1905, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 19 1/2" [Black painted barrel and receiver. Fixed front and rear sight missing. Internal magazine. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Action and trigger function, however, in overall heavily used condition. Missing parts, incorrect screws, cracked sporterized stock etc.] serial # NIL,
882	Non-Restricted rifle FN .22 cal single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 20 2/3" [Blued finish with fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock. Action and trigger function but in heavily used condition including surface rust and pitting. Stock broken in half and screwed together.] serial # 8047, PAL required
883	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 8-A Take-down, 35 Rem semi automatic, w/ bbl length 22" [Blued finish. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Non-detachable box magazine. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function. Wood and metal have been refinished with some pitting under new finish. Tooling marks, dents to magazine and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 40220, PAL required
884	Non-Restricted rifle Remington model 14, .44 Rem  or .44 WCF pump action, w/ bbl length 22 1/2" [Blued barrel, receiver and full length tube. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Corncob forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well.  Stamped "D712" on left side of receiver. Bluing worn in use and handling areas with some surface rust and pitting. Cracks on both sides of forend through screw holes, no pieces missing. Use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # C32779, PAL required
885	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 75, 22 S, L & LR Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 27" [Blued finish. Fixed front and elevation adjustable rear sights. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling ring. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Made by Winchester Canada. Bluing worn in use and handling areas and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 2098766, PAL required
886	Non-Restricted rifle Ross Rifle model M10, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 22 1/2" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front sight with post missing and adjustable rear sight. Non-removable box magazine. Sporterized stock with metal butt plate. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Heavily used condition with most bluing worn. Surface rust, pitting and tooling marks. Stock has been re-varnished plus other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
887	Non-Restricted rifle US ENFIELD ERA model P-14, .303 British bolt action, w/ bbl length 26" [Blued barrel and receiver. Fixed front and adjustable rear sights, note: fitted with volley sights but rear aperture is missing. Internal box magazine. Full wood military stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with bayonet lug. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Matching serial number on receiver and bolt. Receiver marked ERA ( Eddystone Remington Arms). Approximately 50% of bluing worn, some minor surface rust. Nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 193821, PAL required
888	Non-Restricted shotguns 12 ga. + 12 ga. [Two part firearms including Chiappa Defense model 301 with no pumps and other unknown missing parts plus J.C. Higgins model 20 barrel and receiver only]
889	Non-Restricted rifle FN Browning model Trombone, .22 pump action, w/ bbl length 21 3/4" [Buy as project or parts. Action and trigger appear to function. Magazine insert stuck. Stock broken, rear sight missing. Most bluing worn.] serial # 13917, PAL required
890	Non-Restricted rifle Cooey model 75, .22 Single shot bolt action, w/ bbl length 27" [Blued finish. Fixed front sight and elevation adjustable rear sight. Smooth wooden stock with metal butt plate. Fitted with sling rings. Mechanically functions. Heavy rust and pitting on all metal. Nicks and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # NIL, PAL required
891	Non-Restricted shotgun Ithaca model 37, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 28" [Choked markings include (MOD), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.726), muzzle diameter (.7085)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead front sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Checkered grip and corn cob forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Virtually no bluing remaining. Some surface rust and pitting. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 145867, PAL required
892	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model 12, 12 ga. 2 3/4" pump action, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7245), muzzle diameter (.6945)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock missing butt plate. Corncob forend. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Mechanically appears to function. Most bluing worn leaving surface rust and pitting. Nicks, dings and gouges and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 1432042, PAL required
893	Non-Restricted shotgun Savage model 775A, 12 ga. 2 3/4" semi automatic, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.729), muzzle diameter (.6945)] [Blued barrel. Single bead front sight. Black alloy receiver. Tubular magazine. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Most bluing intact with some use, handling and storage marks on wood and metal.] serial # 253916, PAL required
894	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model Ranger 120, 12 ga. 2 3/4" & 3" pump action, w/ bbl length 30 1/4" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7305), muzzle diameter (.6915)] [Blued barrel with single bead sight. Black alloy receiver. Smooth wooden stock with branded recoil pad. Non-original poorly fitting forend. Action and trigger appear to work. Surface rust and pitting on barrel and magazine. Scratches to receiver, nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # L1795494, PAL required
895	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model 59, 12 ga. 2 3/4" semi automatic, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7345), muzzle diameter (.695)] [Blued barrel and single bead sight. Alloy receiver with original finish removed. Hardwood stock with White Line recoil pad. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Receiver marked model 59 and barrel marked model 50. Mechanically appears to function. Most bluing intact on barrel. Nicks and dings and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 65436, PAL required
896	Non-Restricted shotgun Japanese made model Shadow, 12 ga. 2 3/4" semi automatic, w/ bbl length 20" [Choked markings include (SKEET CHOKE), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7325), muzzle diameter (.7325)] [Blued barrel. No sight. Black alloy receiver. Black painted wooden stock with branded plastic butt plate. Mechanically appears to function. Barrel has been cut down. Holes made in barrel rib, likely for sling mount. Nicks and dings in metal. Cracks in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # J06171G, PAL required
897	Non-Restricted shotgun Remington model 812, 12 ga. 2 3/4" Single shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.722), muzzle diameter (.6935)] [Blued barrel and receiver. Single bead sight. Smooth wooden stock with plastic butt plate. Matching serial number on receiver and barrel. Mechanically appears to function reasonably well. Heavy rust on all metal parts. Moisture damage to stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # C61415, PAL required
898	Non-Restricted shotgun Baikal model Over/under, 12 ga. 2 3/4" Two shot hinge break, w/ bbl length 28 1/2" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (T .7165, B. 714), muzzle diameter (T .686,  B .697)] [Blued barrels and receiver. Single bead sight. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Matching numbers on receiver, barrels and forend. Mechanically appears to function but in heavily used condition. Worn bluing. Surface rust and pitting. Large selection of forend missing on full length of left side. Non-original covers and screws. Cracks in stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # N3737, PAL required
899	Non-Restricted shotgun Winchester model M59, 12 ga. 2 3/4" semi automatic, w/ bbl length 30" [Choked markings include (FULL), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.7305), muzzle diameter (.695)] [Steel lined, fiber wrapped Win-LIte barrel with single bead sight. Black anodized alloy receiver. Hardwood stock with branded butt plate. Checkered semi pistol grip and forend. Mechanically appears to function. Scratches to barrel finish and receiver. Nicks and dings on stock and other use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 19027, PAL required
900	Non-Restricted shotgun Husqvarna (France) model 70 Perfex, 12 ga. 2 3/4" semi automatic, w/ bbl length 23" [Choked markings include (NONE SEEN), bore diameter as measured 6" from muzzle (.722), muzzle diameter (.722)] [Blued ribbed barrel and single bead sight attached to muzzle device. Black alloy receiver. Hardwood stock with plastic butt plate. Action appears to function. Barrel ends at rear of muzzle device, presumably parts are missing that might include changeable choke system. Finish worn in use and handling areas and other nicks, dings, use, handling and storage marks.] serial # 91271, PAL required
901	Three Lee Collet die sets including 6.5 x 55 SWED, .222 REM MAG and .22 HORNET
902	Lee Pacesetter .308 WIN die set, Lyman .26 Nosler 2 die set and a Lyman Case Care Kit
903	Four Lee factory crimp dies including .300 ultra MAG, 6.5 X 55, .220 SWIFT & .222 REM
904	Two Lee Collet dies including 7mm REM MAG & .300 WIN MAG, plus Lyman .26 Nosler 2 die set and Lyman outside neck turner
905	Three Lee Collet neck dies including .308 WIN, .22/.250, .223 REM & .308 Lee die
906	Three Lee loading dies including 6mm REM, .308 and .257 Roberts
907	Three RCBS die sets including 7mm REM MAG, 6.5 x 54 and .38/55 WIN & Ballard
908	Three RCBS die sets including 6mm REM, .222 REM and .223 REM
909	Three reloading dies including  Forster Bench Rest 6mm x 45 (.223 REM), Hornady .257 Weatherby MAG & Lyman .26 Nosler 2 die set
910	Selection of .308 WIN ammo including Winchester 20 count box 168 GR BST, Hornady 168 GR A-MAX, 8 count box of Hornady 168 GR A-MAX and 16 count box of reloads
911	Selection of rifle ammo including 20 count box of WIN .257 Roberts 117 GR PP and a 12 count box of the same, 20 count box of PMC .300 WIN MAG 150 GR PSP and a 4 count box of the same, 6 count box of WIN .30-30 50 GR HP, 4 count box of .38-55 reloads and 17 count box of .300 WIN reloads
912	Three 20 count boxes of American Eagle 7.62 x 39mm 124 GR FMJ and one 5 count box of the same. Plus two 50 count boxes of WIN .17 WIN super mag 20 GR Polymer tip and a 3 count box of the same
913	Two plastic ammo boxes w/ 61 rounds of 7mm reloads
914	Two 20 count boxes of Hornady .223 REM 40 GR VMAX and a 12 count box of the same, two 20 count boxes of American Eagle .223 REM 50 GR FBHP, 20 count box of WIN .223 REM 50 GR BST, 12 count box of Hornady .223 REM 40 GR VMAX, 20 count box of Hornady 5.56 NATO 70 GR BTHP, 4 count box of Igman .222 REM 55 GR SP and a plastic ammo box w/ 17 .220 SWIFT reloads
915	Selection of rifle ammo including 12 count box of Federal .270 WIN Short MAG 130 GR BT, 10 count box of Federal .270 WIN short MAG 150 GR Partition, 16 count box of REM .300 AAC Blackout 125 GR OTM, 14 count box of REM .300 AAC Blackout 220 GR OTM and a 2 count box of .30-378 Weatherby MAG reloads
916	50 count box of WIN .45 COLT 250 GR Cowboy action lead flat nose, 50 count box of American Eagle .45 COLT 225 GR JSP and a 20 count box of the same
917	Two 20 count boxes of Hornady 6.5 Creedmoor 120 GR A-MAX and two 20 count boxes of Hornady 6.5 Creedmoor 129 GR SST
918	Two synthetic and one wood rifle stock
919	Selection of misc. including two Nosler reloading guides, Hornady reloading book, Hodgdon Powder manual, small Franford Arsenal scale, reamer tool and assorted reamers and brushes and a Chrony chronograph
920	Two IMR 1 lb containers 7977 powder w/ 1.4 lbs and a 1 lb can of Accurate XMR 4350
921	Two 1 lb containers of IMR 8133
922	Selection of brass and bullets including .300 WIN MAG, 7mm, 6.5 Creedmoor, .243, .22/250, plus several empty ammo containers
923	Selection of .30 CAL bullets including full 100 count box of Berger 175 GR, full 50 count box of Barnes 180 GR, approx. 50 count box of Hornady 178 GR, 50 count box of Sierra 220 GR
924	Selection of eight various boxes of bullets including 6mm, .22, 7mm and 6.5mm. All boxes more than half full
925	Approx. half box of 200 .38-55 bullets 245 GR, 60 .38-55 shells and a Chrony chronograph
926	Three boxes of Miles Gilbert Bedrock Gladd Bedding Kit, two new boxes of Acraglas glass bedding kits and one used, a Wheeler Bore Lapping Kit, tube of liquid gun blue, plus assorted cleaners and lubricants
927	Selection of gun misc. including Hornady Cheek Pad, Bushnell binoculars w/ case, 17 HMR snap caps, bipod, flashlight, 6 cable locks, Savage rifle magazine, etc
928	Titan VB 10.6 x 36 Econo-Flex Borescope
929	Colonial US Peabody Contract M1867 Socket bayonet w/ original leather & brass capped scabbard and has non matching belt loop
930	Two Colt Combat Commander BB guns and a Optex 25 x 30mm telescope
931	Selection of books including Gun Digests, loading manuals, hunting and shooting books, collectible firearms,etc
932	50 count box of vintage WIN .45 CAL M1911 pistol ball ammo and a vintage box of Dominion .303 BRIT 180 GR KKSP. Plus a Bushnell Magnum Phantom 2.5 X scope
933	One 20 count box of WIN .44-40 Center Fire metallic cartridges Little Big Horn 200 GR SP
934	Selection of vintage shotgun ammo including three 25 count boxes of Imperial .410 2 1/2", one 25 count box of Imperial .410 3", one 5 count box of Imperial .410 2 1/2", 4 count box of Imperial .410 2 1/2" and a 21 count box of Canuck 10 GA 2 3/4" 19BB & 2 #5
935	Selection of vintage ammo including 50 count box of Browning .25 AUTO 50 GR FMJ, 48 count box of Western .30 Luger (7.65) Lubaloy reloads, 10 count box of Western .32-20 WIN 100 GR Lubaloy bullet, 39 count box of Dominion .32 COLT 71 GR, 9 countbox of Dominion .25 AUTO 50 GR, 50 count box of Imperial .22 long, 50 count box of Whiz-Bang .22 long plus one empty box and one 23 count box of the same, 27 count box of Whiz-Bang .22 short and a 17 count box of CIL .22 short and 22 count bag of .30 CAL pistol ammo
936	Large assortment of 9mm brass in tins and boxes
937	Large assortment of 9mm brass in boxes
938	Selection of rifle and handgun brass including 40 S&W, .45 GAP, 6mm REM, .300 WIN MAG, .44-40 & .308 NATO
939	Budweiser cooler w/ 5 soft rifle cases, a Hornady 7.62 Russian die set and box of 7.62 brass
940	Three 20 count boxes of PMC 5.56mm ball ammo, two 20 count boxes of WIN 5.56 55 GR ball ammo and a plastic ammo tub w/ 31 rounds of AR 5.56 55 GR FMJ
941	180 rounds of .223 REM (5.56) reloads
942	177 rounds of .223 REM (5.56) reloads
943	New in box Dietz No. 80 lantern. (Green w/ gold trim)
944	Box containing four military style webbed backpacks & ammo pouches, pair of military wool pants, three ball caps, US Army water bottle and Kendall dressing, shell, Mark III kit
945	Two foam lined hard rifle cases and four soft rifle cases
946	Eight soft rifle cases
947	Wooden storage box measuring 39" wide, 29" deep & 8 1/2" tall
948	4.6 lbs of Hodgdon Varget rifle powder
949	Baldor duel wheel grinder w/ Pro-Grind sharpening system
950	Oregon lawnmower blade sharpener. Working at time of cataloging
951	Heavy duty motor on metal stand w/ three honing wheels. Working at time of cataloging
952	Foley Belsaw 18" saw blade polisher. Working at time of cataloging
953	Two grinding motors including Master-Craft 8" bench grinder w/ two grinding wheels and a Craftsman 6" grinder w/ wire wheel & polishing wheel. Both working at time of cataloging
954	Box of ten 8x1x1 Norton grinding wheels. Plus five wheel dressers
955	Selection of grinding wheels including seven 8", five 2" and 11 stone dressers
956	Foley Belsaw manual circular saw setter
957	Three assorted sharpening machines including circular saw setter, adjustable angle filing device for dado heads and circular saws and a knife edge sliding clamp
958	15 assorted sharpened hand saws
959	Large assortment of knives and scissors, all appear to have been sharpened
960	Selection of used parts and accessories for Foley Belsaw machines
961	J & A Drill Grinding Equipment Champ
962	Cole's Hot Blast model #115 wood stove. Measures 55" to top of stack
963	Two animal heads including an impala and a gazelle. Note: Damage to ears on impala
964	Two animal heads including an impala and a hartebeest. Both have damage to ears
965	One waterbuck animal head
966	Two animal heads including a fringe ear orynx and a lord derby eland. Both with damage to ears
967	Very large cape buffalo head
968	Selection of .38 & .357 brass and lead, Lee .38 SPL die and a handgun w/ keys
969	Lee .270 WIN die set, Lee auto-disk powder measure, assorted .270 brass & lead and 72 rounds of .270 WIN reloads
970	Black & Decker #60 bench drill stand, metal gas can w/ hand pump and galvanized pail w/ selection of small animal traps
971	office/school doors w/ security glass inserts. Measures 80" x 30" each
972	6 tier metal shelving unit  Note: Only has 4 of the 6 glass shelves. Measures 90" high & 49" wide
973	sideboard w/ storage drawers, cupboards and glass display top. Measures 33" high and 63" wide
974	Seven storm windows ranging from size from 25" x 17" and 58" x 30"

